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Read the instruction manual thoroughly before use.
Keep the manual for future reference.
Using Your Product
1. Plug the GaN charger into a power outlet.
2. Connect your devices to the USB ports. The GaN charger can charge up to 4 

devices at the same time. To charge at 100W, you are  suggested to use a certified 
cable that can support 100W or above. 

Specifications
• Input : AC 110-240V~, 50/60Hz, 2.0A Max.
• Output : Single Port Charging
   USB-C1/C2 – 5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V --- 3.0A, 20.0V --- 5.0A, 100.0W Max.
   USB-A1/A2 – 5.0V --- 3.0A, 9.0V --- 2.0A, 12.0V --- 1.5A, 18.0W Max.
   Dual Ports Charging
   USB-C1 + USB-C2 – 65.0W+30.0W, Max.
   USB-C1 – 5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V --- 3.0A, 20.0V/3.25A, 65.0W, Max.
   USB-C2 – 5.0V/9.0V --- 3.0A, 12.0V --- 2.5A, 15.0V --- 2.0A, 
   20.0V --- 1.5A, 30.0W, Max.
   USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 15.0W, Max. 5.0V --- 3.0A
   USB-C1/C2 + USB-A1/A2 – 65.0W+18.0W, Max.
   USB-C1/C2 – 5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V --- 3.0A, 20.0V --- 3.25A, 65.0W, Max.
   USB-A1/A2 – 5.0V --- 3.0A, 9.0V --- 2.0A, 12.0V --- 1.5A, 18.0W, Max.
   Triple Ports Charging
   USB-C1 + USB-C2 + USB-A1/A2 – 45.0W+30.0W+18.0W, Max.
   USB-C1 – 5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V --- 3.0A, 20.0V --- 2.25A, 45.0W, Max.
   USB-C2 – 5.0V/9.0V --- 3.0A, 12.0V --- 2.5A, 15.0V --- 2.0A, 
   20.0V --- 1.5A, 30.0W, Max.
   USB-A1/A2 – 5.0V --- 3.0A, 9.0V --- 2.0A, 12.0V --- 1.5A, 18.0W, Max.
   USB-C1/C2 + USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 65.0W+ (15.0W), Max.
   USB-C1/C2 – 5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V --- 3.0A, 20.0V --- 3.25A, 65.0W, Max.
   USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 5.0V --- 3.0A, 15.0W, Max.
   USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A – 45.0W+15.0W, 60.0W Max.
   Quad Ports Charging
   USB-C1 + USB-C2 + USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 45.0W+30.0W+(15.0W), Max.
   USB-C1 – 5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V --- 3.0A, 20.0V --- 2.25A, 45.0W, Max.
   USB-C2 – 5.0V/9.0V --- 3.0A, 12.0V --- 2.5A, 15.0V --- 2.0A, 
   20.0V --- 1.5A, 30.0W, Max.
   USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 5.0V --- 3.0A, 15.0W, Max.
• Dimensions : 113 (L) x 75 (W) x 28.6 (H) mm
• Weight : 285 g
Safety Information
Please read below safety notes carefully before use to avoid any personal injury and 
property damage caused by improper use of the product. Any warranty claims or 
returns caused by misuses will not be accepted.
• Keep the product away from children and infirm persons.
• Keep the product away from heat sources, combustible gas, humidity, and liquids.
• Do not operate a wet or otherwise damaged product.
• Operating temperature should be between 0°C to 25°C.
• Be careful not to crash the product while it is plugged in to avoid damage.
• Do not attempt to repair, disassemble, or destroy the product in any way.
• Keep the product away from metallic or conductive objects to avoid short-circuit.
• Dispose the product as per local law and regulations.

This device conforms to Ecodesign of Energy Related Products Directive 2009/125/EC, EMC 
Directive 2014/30/EU, Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU, RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU.  
Do not dispose of electrical appliances as unsorted municipal waste, use separate 
collection facilities. Contact your local government for information regarding the 
collection systems available. If electrical appliances are disposed of in landfills or 
dumps, hazardous substances can leak into the groundwater and get into the food 
chain, damaging your health and well-being.   
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İstifadədən əvvəl təlimat kitabçasını diqqətlə oxuyun.
Kitabçanı gələcək istifadə üçün saxlayın.
Məhsulunuzun istifadə edilməsi
1. GaN doldurucusunu elektrik şəbəkəsinə birləşdirin.
2. Cihazlarınızı USB portlarına birləşdirin. GaN dolldurucusu eyni vaxtda 4-ə qədər 

cihazı doldura bilər. 100Vt enerji ilə doldurmaq üçün 100Vt və daha yuxarı enerji 
gücünü dəstəkləyən sertifikatlaşdırılmış kabeldən istifadə etməyiniz tövsiyə olunur.

Xüsusiyyətlər
• Giriş : AC 110-240V~, 50/60Hs, 2.0A Maks.
• Çıxış : Təkportlu doldurulma
   USB-C1/C2 – 5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V --- 3.0A, 20.0V --- 5.0A, 100.0Vt Maks.
   USB-A1/A2 – 5.0V --- 3.0A, 9.0V --- 2.0A, 12.0V --- 1.5A, 18.0Vt Maks.
   İkiportlu doldurulma
   USB-C1 + USB-C2 – 65.0Vt+30.0Vt, Maks.
   USB-C1 – 5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V --- 3.0A, 20.0V/3.25A, 65.0Vt, Maks.
   USB-C2 – 5.0V/9.0V --- 3.0A, 12.0V --- 2.5A, 15.0V --- 2.0A, 
   20.0V --- 1.5A, 30.0Vt, Maks.
   USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 15.0Vt, Maks. 5.0V --- 3.0A
   USB-C1/C2 + USB-A1/A2 – 65.0Vt+18.0Vt, Maks.
   USB-C1/C2 – 5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V --- 3.0A, 20.0V --- 3.25A, 65.0Vt, Maks.
   USB-A1/A2 – 5.0V --- 3.0A, 9.0V --- 2.0A, 12.0V --- 1.5A, 18.0Vt, Maks.
   Üçportlu doldurulma
   USB-C1 + USB-C2 + USB-A1/A2 – 45.0Vt+30.0Vt+18.0Vt, Maks.
   USB-C1 – 5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V --- 3.0A, 20.0V --- 2.25A, 45.0Vt, Maks.
   USB-C2 – 5.0V/9.0V --- 3.0A, 12.0V --- 2.5A, 15.0V --- 2.0A, 
   20.0V --- 1.5A, 30.0Vt, Maks.
   USB-A1/A2 – 5.0V --- 3.0A, 9.0V --- 2.0A, 12.0V --- 1.5A, 18.0Vt, Maks.
   USB-C1/C2 + USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 65.0Vt+ (15.0Vt), Maks.
   USB-C1/C2 – 5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V --- 3.0A, 20.0V --- 3.25A, 65.0Vt, Maks.
   USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 5.0V --- 3.0A, 15.0Vt, Maks.
   Dördportlu doldurulma
   USB-C1 + USB-C2 + USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 45.0Vt+30.0Vt+(15.0Vt), Maks.
   USB-C1 – 5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V --- 3.0A, 20.0V --- 2.25A, 45.0Vt, Maks.
   USB-C2 – 5.0V/9.0V --- 3.0A, 12.0V --- 2.5A, 15.0V --- 2.0A, 
   20.0V --- 1.5A, 30.0Vt, Maks.
   USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 5.0V --- 3.0A, 15.0Vt, Maks.
• Ölçülər : 113 (U) x 75 (E) x 28.6 (H) mm
• Çəki : 285 q
Təhlükəsizlik haqqında məlumat
Məhsuldan düzgün istifadə edilməməsi nəticəsində hər hansı fiziki xəsarətə və əmlaka 
zərərə yol verməmək üçün istifadədən əvvəl aşağıdakı təhlükəsizlik qeydlərini diqqətlə 
oxuyun. Yanlış istifadə nəticəsində hər hansı zəmanət tələbləri və ya geri qaytarılma 
qəbul edilməyəcək.
• Məhsulu istilik mənbələrindən, yanıcı qazlardan, rütubətdən və mayelərdən uzaq tutun.
• İslanmış və ya başqa şəkildə zədələnmiş məhsulu işlətməyin.
• İşçi temperatur 0°C - 25°C arasında olmalıdır.
• Zədələnməyə yol verməmək üçün taxılı vəziyyətdə olan məhsulun əzilməməsinə 

qarşı ehtiyatlı olun.
• Məhsulu hər hansı yolla təmir etməyə, sökməyə və ya məhv etməyə çalışmayın.
• Qısa qapanmaya yol verməmək üçün məhsulu metal və ya keçirici cisimlərdən uzaq tutun.
• Məhsulu yerli qanun və qaydalara uyğun surətdə utilizasiya edin.
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Bu məhsul 2009/125/EC saylı Enerji İstehlak edən Məhsullar Direktivi, 2014/30/EU 
saylı EMC Direktivi, 2014/35/EU saylı Alçaq Gərginlik Direktivi və 2011/65/EU saylı 
RoHS Direktivinə uyğundur.  
Elektrik cihazlarını çeşidlənməmiş məişət tullantısı kimi atmayın, xüsusi toplama 
məntəqələrindən istifadə edin. Mövcud toplama sistemləri ilə bağlı məlumat üçün 
yerli hökümət orqanları ilə əlaqə saxlayın. Əgər elektrik cihazları zibilxanalara və ya 
tullantı poliqonlarına atılarsa, təhlükəli maddələr qrunt sularına sıza bilər və ərzaq 
zəncirinə daxil olaraq, sağlamlığınızı və rəfahınızı zədələyə bilər. 
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Прочетете внимателно ръководството за употреба преди употреба.
Запазете ръководството за бъдещи справки.
Използване на вашия продукт
1. Включете GaN зарядното устройство в електрически контакт.
2. Свържете вашите устройства към USB портовете. Зарядното устройство GaN може 

да зарежда до 4 устройства едновременно. За зареждане със 100 W се препоръчва 
да използвате сертифициран кабел, който поддържа 100 W или повече.

Спецификац ии
• Вход : AC 110-240V~, 50/60Hz, 2.0A Макс.
• Изход : Зареждане с един порт
   USB-C1/C2 – 5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V --- 3.0A, 20.0V --- 5.0A, 100.0W Макс.
   USB-A1/A2 – 5.0V --- 3.0A, 9.0V --- 2.0A, 12.0V --- 1.5A, 18.0W Макс.
   Зареждане с два порта
   USB-C1 + USB-C2 – 65,0 W+30,0 W, макс.
   USB-C1 – 5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V --- 3.0A, 20.0V/3.25A, 65.0W, макс.
   USB-C2 – 5.0V/9.0V --- 3.0A, 12.0V --- 2.5A, 15.0V --- 2.0A, 
   20.0V --- 1.5A, 30.0W, макс.
   USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 15,0 W, макс. 5,0 V --- 3,0 A
   USB-C1/C2 + USB-A1/A2 – 65,0 W+18,0 W, Макс.
   USB-C1/C2 – 5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V --- 3.0A, 20.0V --- 3.25A, 65.0W, макс.
   USB-A1/A2 – 5.0V --- 3.0A, 9.0V --- 2.0A, 12.0V --- 1.5A, 18.0W, макс.
   Зареждане с три порта
   USB-C1 + USB-C2 + USB-A1/A2 – 45,0 W+30,0 W+18,0 W, макс.
   USB-C1 – 5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V --- 3.0A, 20.0V --- 2.25A, 45.0W, макс.
   USB-C2 – 5.0V/9.0V --- 3.0A, 12.0V --- 2.5A, 15.0V --- 2.0A, 
   20.0V --- 1.5A, 30.0W, макс.
   USB-A1/A2 – 5.0V --- 3.0A, 9.0V --- 2.0A, 12.0V --- 1.5A, 18.0W, макс.
   USB-C1/C2 + USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 65,0 W+ (15,0 W), макс.
   USB-C1/C2 – 5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V --- 3.0A, 20.0V --- 3.25A, 65.0W, макс.
   USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 5,0 V --- 3,0 A, 15,0 W, макс.
   Зареждане на четири порта
   USB-C1 + USB-C2 + USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 45,0 W+30,0 W+(15,0 W), макс.
   USB-C1 – 5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V --- 3.0A, 20.0V --- 2.25A, 45.0W, макс.
   USB-C2 – 5.0V/9.0V --- 3.0A, 12.0V --- 2.5A, 15.0V --- 2.0A, 
   20.0V --- 1.5A, 30.0W, макс.
   USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 5,0 V --- 3,0 A, 15,0 W, макс.
• Размери : 113 (Д) x 75 (Ш) x 28,6 (В) мм
• Тегло : 285 гр
Информация за безопасност
Моля, прочетете внимателно следните бележки за безопасност преди употреба, за 
да избегнете нараняване на хора и материални щети, причинени от неправилна 
употреба на продукта. Всички гаранционни претенции или връщания поради 
неправилна употреба няма да бъдат приети.
• Пазете продукта далеч от деца и хора с увреждания.
• Пазете продукта далеч от източници на топлина, запалими газове, влага и 

течности.
• Не работете с мокър или по друг начин повреден продукт.
• Работната температура трябва да бъде между 0°C и 25°C.
• Внимавайте да не сринете продукта, докато е включен, за да избегнете повреда.
• Не се опитвайте да ремонтирате, разглобявате или унищожавате продукта по 

никакъв начин.
• Дръжте продукта далеч от метални или проводящи предмети, за да избегнете късо 

съединение.
• Изхвърлете продукта според местните закони и разпоредби.
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Това устройство отговаря на Директива за екодизайн на продукти, свързани с 
енергията 2009/125/EC, EMC Директива 2014/30/EU, Директива за ниско 
напрежение 2014/35/EU, RoHS Директива 2011/65/EU.
Не изхвърляйте електрическите уреди като несортирани битови отпадъци, 
използвайте съоръжения за разделно събиране. Свържете се с местното 
правителство за информация относно наличните системи за събиране. Ако 
електрическите уреди се изхвърлят на сметища или сметища, опасни вещества 
могат да изтекат в подпочвените води и да попаднат в хранителната верига, 
увреждайки вашето здраве и благополучие.
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CZPřed použitím si pozorně přečtěte návod k použití.
Ponechte si tento návod pro budoucí použití.
Používání zařízení
1. Nabíječku GaN zapojte do zásuvky.
2. Připojte zařízení k portům USB. Nabíječka GaN může nabíjet až 4 zařízení současně. 

Pro nabíjení při 100 W doporučujeme použít certifikovaný kabel, který podporuje 100 
W nebo vyšší výkon. 

Technické údaje
• Vstup : AC 110–240 V~, 50/60 Hz, 2,0 A max.
• Výstup : Nabíjení přes jeden port
   USB-C1/C2 – 5,0 V / 9,0 V / 12,0 V / 15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V --- 5,0 A, 100,0 W max.
   USB-A1/A2 – 5,0 V --- 3,0 A, 9,0 V --- 2,0 A, 12,0 V --- 1,5 A, 18,0 W max.
   Nabíjení přes dva porty
   USB-C1 + USB-C2 – 65,0 W + 30,0 W, max.
   USB-C1 – 5,0 V / 9,0 V / 12,0 V / 15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V / 3,25 A, 65,0 W, max.
   USB-C2 – 5,0 V / 9,0 V --- 3,0 A, 12,0 V --- 2,5 A, 15,0 V --- 2,0 A, 
   20,0 V --- 1,5 A, 30,0 W, max.
   USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 15,0 W, max. 5,0 V --- 3,0 A
   USB-C1/C2 + USB-A1/A2 – 65,0 W + 18,0 W, max.
   USB-C1/C2 – 5,0 V / 9,0 V / 12,0 V / 15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V --- 3,25 A, 65,0 W, max.
   USB-A1/A2 – 5,0 V --- 3,0 A, 9,0 V --- 2,0 A, 12,0 V --- 1,5 A, 18,0 W, max.
   Nabíjení přes tři porty
   USB-C1 + USB-C2 + USB-A1/A2 – 45,0 W + 30,0 W + 18,0 W, max.
   USB-C1 – 5,0 V / 9,0 V / 12,0 V / 15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V --- 2,25 A, 45,0 W, max.
   USB-C2 – 5,0 V / 9,0 V --- 3,0 A, 12,0 V --- 2,5 A, 15,0 V --- 2,0 A, 
   20,0 V --- 1,5 A, 30,0 W, max.
   USB-A1/A2 – 5,0 V --- 3,0 A, 9,0 V --- 2,0 A, 12,0 V --- 1,5 A, 18,0 W, max.
   USB-C1/C2 + USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 65,0 W + (15,0 W), max.
   USB-C1/C2 – 5,0 V / 9,0 V / 12,0 V / 15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V --- 3,25 A, 65,0 W, max.
   USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 5,0 V --- 3,0 A, 15,0 W, max.
   Nabíjení přes čtyři porty
   USB-C1 + USB-C2 + USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 45,0 W + 30,0 W + (15,0 W), max.
   USB-C1 – 5,0 V / 9,0 V / 12,0 V / 15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V --- 2,25 A, 45,0 W, max.
   USB-C2 – 5,0 V / 9,0 V --- 3,0 A, 12,0 V --- 2,5 A, 15,0 V --- 2,0 A, 
   20,0 V --- 1,5 A, 30,0 W, max.
   USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 5,0 V --- 3,0 A, 15,0 W, max.
• Rozměry : 113 (d) × 75 (š) × 28,6 (v) mm
• Hmotnost : 285 g
Bezpečnostní informace
Před použitím produktu si pečlivě přečtěte bezpečnostní informace níže, abyste 
zabránili úrazu nebo škodám na majetku z důvodu nesprávného použití produktu. 
Záruční nároky ani jiné nároky na vrácení produktu z důvodu jeho nesprávného použití 
nebudou uznány.
• Produkt nesmějí používat děti ani nemohoucí lidé.
• Chraňte produkt před účinky zdrojů tepla, hořlavých plynů, vlhkosti a kapalin.
• Nepoužívejte produkt, pokud je vlhký nebo jinak poškozený.
• Provozní teplota by se měla pohybovat v rozmezí 0 °C až 25 °C.
• Dávejte pozor, abyste do produktu zapojeného do zásuvky nenarazili, aby nedošlo k 

jeho poškození.
• Produkt se nepokoušejte žádným způsobem opravovat, rozebírat ani ničit.
• Dbejte, aby kovové nebo jiné vodivé předměty nemohly produkt zkratovat.
• Produkt zlikvidujte v souladu s místními zákony a předpisy.

Toto zařízení splňuje požadavky směrnice 2009/125/ES o ekodesignu výrobků spojených 
se spotřebou energie, směrnice 2014/30/EU o elektromagnetické kompatibilitě, směrnice 
2014/35/EU o nízkém napětí a směrnice 2011/65/EU o omezení používání nebezpečných látek.  
Elektrická zařízení nelikvidujte jako netříděný komunální odpad, použijte systémy tříděného 
sběru odpadu. Informace o  dostupných systémech tříděného sběru odpadu získáte u 
místních orgánů státní správy. Pokud jsou elektrospotřebiče likvidovány v zavážkách nebo 
na skládkách, mohou se do spodních vod a  potravinového řetězce dostat nebezpečné 
látky způsobující poškození vašeho zdraví a zhoršení kvality života. 
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DELesen Sie die Gebrauchsanweisung vor der Verwendung gründlich durch.
Bewahren Sie die Gebrauchsanweisung zum späteren Nachschlagen auf.
Verwenden Ihres Produkts 
1. Schließen Sie das GaN-Ladegerät an eine Steckdose an.
2. Schließen Sie Ihre Geräte an die USB-Anschlüsse an. Das GaN-Ladegerät kann bis 

zu 4 Geräte gleichzeitig aufladen. Für das Aufladen mit 100 W wird empfohlen, ein 
zertifiziertes Kabel zu verwenden, das 100 W oder höher unterstützt.

Technische Daten
• Eingang : AC 110–240 V~, 50/60 Hz, 2,0 A max.
• Ausgang : Laden Mit Einem Anschluss
   USB-C1/C2 – 5,0 V/9,0 V/12,0 V/15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V --- 5,0 A, 100,0 W MAX.
   USB-A1/A2 – 5,0 V --- 3,0 A, 9,0 V --- 2,0 A, 12,0 V --- 1,5 A, 18,0 W MAX.
   Laden Mit Zwei Anschlüssen
   USB-C1 + USB-C2 – 65,0 W + 30,0 W, MAX.
   USB-C1 – 5,0 V/9,0 V/12,0 V/15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V/3,25 A, 65,0 W, MAX.
   USB-C2 – 5,0 V/9,0 V --- 3,0 A, 12,0 V --- 2,5 A, 15,0 V --- 2,0 A, 
   20,0 V --- 1,5 A, 30,0 W, MAX.
   USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 15,0 W, MAX. 5,0 V --- 3,0 A
   USB-C1/C2 + USB-A1/A2 – 65,0 W + 18,0 W, MAX.
   USB-C1/C2 – 5,0 V/9,0 V/12,0 V/15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V --- 3,25 A, 65,0 W, MAX. 
   USB-A1/A2 – 5,0 V --- 3,0 A, 9,0 V --- 2,0 A, 12,0 V --- 1,5 A, 18,0 W, MAX.
   Laden Mit Drei Anschlüssen
   USB-C1 + USB-C2 + USB-A1/A2 – 45,0 W + 30,0 W + 18,0 W, MAX.
   USB-C1 – 5,0 V/9,0 V/12,0 V/15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V --- 2,25 A, 45,0 W, MAX.
   USB-C2 – 5,0 V/9,0 V --- 3,0 A, 12,0 V --- 2,5 A, 15,0 V --- 2,0 A, 
   20,0 V --- 1,5 A, 30,0 W, MAX.
   USB-A1/A2 – 5,0 V --- 3,0 A, 9,0 V --- 2,0 A, 12,0 V --- 1,5 A, 18,0 W, MAX.
   USB-C1/C2 + USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 65,0 W+ (15,0 W), MAX.
   USB-C1/C2 – 5,0 V/9,0 V/12,0 V/15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V --- 3,25 A, 65,0 W, MAX.
   USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 5,0 V --- 3,0 A, 15,0 W, MAX.
   Laden Mit Vier Anschlüssen
   USB-C1 + USB-C2 + USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 45,0 W + 30,0 W+ (15,0 W), MAX.
   USB-C1 – 5,0 V/9,0 V/12,0 V/15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V --- 2,25 A, 45,0 W, MAX.
   USB-C2 – 5,0 V/9,0 V --- 3,0 A, 12,0 V --- 2,5 A, 15,0 V --- 2,0 A, 
   20,0 V --- 1,5 A, 30,0 W, MAX.
   USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 5,0 V --- 3,0 A, 15,0 W, MAX.
• Abmessungen : 113 (L) x 75 (B) x 28,6 (H) mm
• Gewicht : 285 g
Sicherheitshinweise
Bitte lesen Sie die nachstehenden Sicherheitshinweise vor der Verwendung sorgfältig 
durch, um Verletzungen und Sachschäden zu vermeiden, die durch unsachgemäße 
Verwendung des Produkts verursacht werden. Gewährleistungsansprüche oder 
Rücksendungen, die durch unsachgemäße Verwendung verursacht werden, werden 
nicht akzeptiert.
• Halten Sie das Produkt von Kindern und kranken Personen fern.
• Halten Sie das Produkt von Wärmequellen, brennbaren Gasen, Feuchtigkeit und 

Flüssigkeiten fern.
• Verwenden Sie kein nasses oder anderweitig beschädigtes Produkt.
• Die Betriebstemperatur sollte zwischen 0 °C und 25 °C liegen
• Achten Sie darauf, dass das Gerät nicht herunterfällt, während es an das Stromnetz 

angeschlossen ist, um Beschädigungen zu vermeiden.
• Versuchen Sie nicht, das Produkt in irgendeiner Weise zu reparieren, zu zerlegen 

oder zu zerstören.
• Halten Sie das Produkt von metallischen oder leitenden Gegenständen fern, um 

einen Kurzschluss zu vermeiden.
• Entsorgen Sie das Produkt gemäß den örtlichen Gesetzen und Vorschriften.

Dieses Gerät entspricht der Richtlinie 2009/125/EG über das Ökodesign 
energieverbrauchsrelevanter Produkte, der EMV-Richtlinie 2014/30/EU, der 
Niederspannungsrichtlinie 2014/35/EU und der RoHS-Richtlinie 2011/65/EU. 
Entsorgen Sie Elektrogeräte nicht im unsortierten Hausmüll, sondern verwenden Sie 
separate Sammelstellen. Wenden Sie sich an Ihre lokale Regierung, um In 
formationen zu den verfügbaren Sammelsystemen zu erhalten. Wenn Elektrogeräte 
auf Mülldeponien oder Müllhalden entsorgt werden, können gefährliche Stoffe in das 
Grundwasser gelangen und in die Lebensmittelkette gelangen, was Ihre Gesundheit 
und Ihr Wohlbefinden schädigen kann. 
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DKLæs brugervejledningen grundigt før brug.
Gem vejledningen for fremtidig reference.
Sådan anvendes produktet
1. Slut GaN-opladeren til en stikkontakt.
2. Forbind de forskellige enheder til USB-portene. GaN-opladeren kan oplade op til 4 

enheder samtidigt. For at oplade ved 100W anbefales det, at man bruger et kabel, 
der er godkendt til at understøtte 100W eller højere. 

Specifikationer
• Input : AC 110-240V~, 50/60Hz, 2,0A max.
• Output : Opladning med én port
   USB-C1/C2 – 5,0V/9,0V/12,0V/15,0V --- 3,0A, 20,0V --- 5,0A, 100,0W max. 
   USB-A1/A2 – 5,0V --- 3,0A, 9,0V --- 2,0A, 12,0V --- 1,5A, 18,0W max.
   Opladning med to porte
   USB-C1 + USB-C2 – 65,0W+30,0W, max.
   USB-C1 – 5,0V/9,0V/12,0V/15,0V --- 3,0A, 20,0V/3,25A, 65,0W, max.
   USB-C2 – 5,0V/9,0V --- 3,0A, 12,0V --- 2,5A, 15,0V --- 2,0A, 
   20,0V --- 1,5A, 30,0W, max.
   USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 15,0W, max. 5,0V --- 3,0A
   USB-C1/C2 + USB-A1/A2 – 65,0W+18,0W, max.
   USB-C1/C2 – 5,0V/9,0V/12,0V/15,0V --- 3,0A, 20,0V --- 3,25A, 65,0W, max.
   USB-A1/A2 – 5,0V --- 3,0A, 9,0V --- 2,0A, 12,0V --- 1,5A, 18,0W, max.
   Opladning med tre porte
   USB-C1 + USB-C1 + USB-A1/A2 – 45,0W+30,0W+18,0W, max.
   USB-C1 – 5,0V/9,0V/12,0V/15,0V --- 3,0A, 20,0V --- 2,25A, 45,0W, max.
   USB-C2 – 5,0V/9,0V --- 3,0A, 12,0V --- 2,5A, 15,0V --- 2,0A, 
   20,0V --- 1,5A, 30,0W, max.
   USB-A1/A2 – 5,0V --- 3,0A, 9,0V --- 2,0A, 12,0V --- 1,5A, 18,0W, max.
   USB-C1/C2 + USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 65,0W+(15,0W), max.
   USB-C1/C2 – 5,0V/9,0V/12,0V/15,0V --- 3,0A, 20,0V --- 3,25A, 65,0W, max. 
   USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 5,0V --- 3,0A, 15,0W, max.
   Opladning med fire porte
   USB-C1 + USB-C2 + USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 45,0W+30,0W+(15,0W), max.
   USB-C1 – 5,0V/9,0V/12,0V/15,0V --- 3,0A, 20,0V --- 2,25A, 45,0W, max.
   USB-C2 – 5,0V/9,0V --- 3,0A, 12,0V --- 2,5A, 15,0V --- 2,0A, 
   20,0V --- 1,5A, 30,0W, max.
   USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 5,0V --- 3,0A, 15,0W, max.
• Mål : 113 (L) x 75 (B) x 28,6 (H) mm
• Vægt : 285 g
Sikkerhedsinstruktioner
Læs venligst sikkerhedspunkterne nedenfor omhyggeligt før brug for at undgå person- 
og produktskade forårsaget af en ukorrekt brug af produktet. En forkert brug 
accepteres ikke som en gyldig årsag i forhold til reklamation eller fortrydelsesret.
• Opbevar produktet utilgængeligt for børn og svagelige personer.
• Opbevar produktet i sikker afstand fra varmekilder, brændbare gasser, fugt og 

væsker.
• Benyt ikke produktet i våd eller på anden vis skadet stand.
• Temperaturen bør ligge i intervallet 0°C til 25°C under brug.
• Undgå at tabe eller på anden vis ødelægge produktet, mens det er tilsluttet, da dette 

kan forårsage både personskade og skader på selve produktet.
• Forsøg ikke på nogen måde at reparere, ødelægge eller skille produktet ad.
• Opbevar produktet i sikker afstand fra metal- eller strømledende genstande for at 

undgå kortslutninger.
• Afskaf produktet i henhold til lokale love og forskrifter.

Denne enhed lever op til direktivet Ecodesign of Energy Related Products 
2009/125/EC, direktivet EMC 2014/30/EU, direktivet Low Voltage 2014/35/EU samt 
direktivet RoHS 2011/65/EU. 
Kassér ikke elektriske apparater sammen med almindeligt husholdningsaffald og 
småt brændbart, men benyt i stedet en korrekt sorteringsløsning. Kontakt den 
pågældende kommune for nærmere information vedrørende genbrugspladser og 
sorteringskategorier. Hvis elektriske apparater efterlades i naturen, kan de 
sundhedsskadelige stoffer sive ned i grundvandet og blive en del af fødekæden.  
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Lea detenidamente el manual de instrucciones antes de utilizar el producto.
Conserve el manual para futuras consultas.
Uso del producto
1. Enchufe el cargador GaN en una toma de corriente.
2. Conecte los dispositivos a los puertos USB. El cargador GaN puede cargar hasta 4 

dispositivos simultáneamente. Para cargar a 100 W, se sugiere que utilice un cable 
certificado que pueda soportar 100 W o más.

Especificaciones
• Entrada : CA 110-240 V ~, 50/60 Hz, 2,0 A máx.
• Salida : Carga de puerto único
   USB-C1/C2 - 5,0 V/9,0 V/12,0 V/15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V --- 5,0 A, 100,0 W máx.
   USB-A1/A2 - 5,0 V --- 3,0 A, 9,0 V --- 2,0 A, 12,0 V --- 1,5 A, 18,0 W máx.
   Carga de doble puerto 
   USB-C1 + USB-C2 – 65,0 W + 30,0 W, máx.
   USB-C1 – 5,0 V/9,0 V/12,0 V/15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V/3,25 A, 65,0 W, máx.
   USB-C2 – 5,0V/9,0V --- 3,0 A, 12,0 V --- 2,5 A, 15,0 V --- 2,0 A, 
   20,0 V --- 1,5 A, 30,0 W, máx.
   USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 15,0 W, MÁX. 5,0 V --- 3,0 A
   USB-C1/C2 + USB-A1/A2 – 65,0 W+18,0 W, máx.
   USB-C1/C2 – 5,0 V/9,0 V/12,0 V/15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V --- 3,25 A, 65,0 W, máx.
   USB-A1/A2 - 5,0 V --- 3,0 A, 9,0 V --- 2,0 A, 12,0 V --- 1,5 A, 18,0 W máx.
   Carga de triple puerto
   USB-C1 + USB-C2 + USB-A1/A2 – 45,0 W+30,0 W+18,0 W, máx.
   USB-C1 – 5,0 V/9,0 V/12,0 V/15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V --- 2,25 A, 45,0 W, máx.
   USB-C2 – 5,0V/9,0V --- 3,0 A, 12,0 V --- 2,5 A, 15,0 V --- 2,0 A, 
   20,0 V --- 1,5 A, 30,0 W, máx.
   USB-A1/A2 - 5,0 V --- 3,0 A, 9,0 V --- 2,0 A, 12,0 V --- 1,5 A, 18,0 W máx.
   USB-C1/C2 + USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 65,0 W+ (15,0 W), máx.
   USB-C1/C2 – 5,0 V/9,0 V/12,0 V/15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V --- 3,25 A, 65,0 W, máx.
   USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 5,0 V --- 3,0 A, 15,0 W, máx.
   Carga de cuadruple puerto
   USB-C1 + USB-C2 + USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 45,0 W + 30,0 W + (15,0 W), máx.
   USB-C1 – 5,0 V/9,0 V/12,0 V/15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V --- 2,25 A, 45,0 W, máx.
   USB-C2 – 5,0V/9,0V --- 3,0 A, 12,0 V --- 2,5 A, 15,0 V --- 2,0 A, 
   20,0 V --- 1,5 A, 30,0 W, máx.
   USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 5,0 V --- 3,0 A, 15,0 W, máx.
• Dimensiones : 113 (L) x 75 (A) x 28,6 (Al) mm
• Peso : 285 g
Información de seguridad
Lea cuidadosamente las notas de seguridad que encontrará más abajo antes de 
utilizar el producto para evitar cualquier lesión personal y daño a la propiedad causado 
por el uso inadecuado del mismo. No se aceptará ninguna reclamación de garantía o 
devolución causada por un uso indebido.
• Mantenga el producto fuera del alcance de niños y personas enfermas.
• Mantenga el producto alejado dede fuentes de calor, gas combustible, humedad y 

líquidos.
• No opere un producto que esté húmedo o dañado.
• La temperatura de funcionamiento debe estar entre 0°C a 25°C.
• Tenga cuidado de que el producto no se caiga mientras está enchufado para evitar 

daños.
• No intente reparar, desmontar o destruir el producto de ninguna manera.
• Mantenga el producto lejos de objetos metálicos o conductores para evitar 

cortocircuitos.
• Elimine el producto de acuerdo con la legislación y la normativa locales.

ES

Este dispositivo cumple con la Directiva de diseño ecológico aplicables a los productos 
relacionados con la energía 2009/125/EC, Directiva CEM 2014/30/EU, Directiva "Baja 
Tensión" 2014/35/EU, Directiva RUSP 2011/65/EU. 
No se dehaga de los aparatos eléctricos como si fueran residuos urbanos sin clasificar, utilice 
puntos de recolección específicos. Póngase en contacto con su administración local para 
obtener información sobre los sistemas de recolección disponibles. Si los aparatos eléctricos 
terminan en un vertedero o una escombrera, las sustancias peligrosas pueden filtrarse hasta 
las aguas subterráneas y entrar en la cadena alimentaria, dañando su salud y bienestar.
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FRLisez attentivement le mode d’emploi avant utilisation.
Conservez ce manuel pour référence ultérieure.
Utilisation de votre produit
1. Branchez le chargeur GaN sur une prise de courant.
2. Connectez vos appareils aux ports USB. Le chargeur GaN peut charger jusqu'à 4 

appareils en même temps. Pour charger à 100 W, nous vous suggérons d'utiliser un 
câble certifié pouvant supporter 100 W ou plus.

Spécifications
• Entrée : CA 110-240V~, 50/60Hz, 2,0A max.
• Sortie : Chargement à port unique
   USB-C1/C2 – 5,0V/9,0V/12,0V/15,0V --- 3,0A, 20,0V --- 5,0A, 100,0W max. 
   USB-A1/A2 – 5,0V --- 3,0A, 9,0V --- 2,0A, 12,0V --- 1,5A, 18,0W max.
   Chargement à deux ports 
   USB-C1 + USB-C2 – 65 W + 30,0 W max.
   USB-C1 – 5,0V/9,0V/12,0V/15,0V --- 3,0A, 20,0V/3,25A, 65,0W max.
   USB-C2 – 5,0V/9,0V --- 3,0A, 12,0V --- 2,5A, 15,0V --- 2,0A, 
   20,0V --- 1,5A, 30,0W max.
   USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 15,0W max. 5,0V --- 3,0A
   USB-C1/C2 + USB-A1/A2 – 65,0W + 18,0W max.
   USB-C1/C2 – 5,0V/9,0V/12,0V/15,0V --- 3,0A, 20,0V --- 3,25A, 65,0W max.
   USB-A1/A2 – 5,0V --- 3,0A, 9,0V --- 2,0A, 12,0V --- 1,5A, 18,0W max. 
   Chargement à trois ports
   USB-C1 + USB-C2 + USB-A1/A2 – 45,0W + 30,0W + 18,0W max.
   USB-C1 – 5,0V/9,0V/12,0V/15,0V --- 3,0A, 20,0V --- 2,25A, 45,0W max.
   USB-C2 – 5,0V/9,0V --- 3,0A, 12,0V --- 2,5A, 15,0V --- 2,0A, 
   20,0V --- 1,5A, 30,0W max.
   USB-A1/A2 – 5,0V --- 3,0A, 9,0V --- 2,0A, 12,0V --- 1,5A, 18,0W max.
   USB-C1/C2 + USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 65 W+ (15,0 W), MAX.
   USB-C1/C2 – 5,0V/9,0V/12,0V/15,0V --- 3,0A, 20,0V --- 3,25A, 65,0W max.
   USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 5,0V --- 3,0A, 15,0W max.
   Chargement à quatre ports
   USB-C1 + USB-C2 + USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 45,0W + 30,0W + (15,0W) max.
   USB-C1 – 5,0V/9,0V/12,0V/15,0V --- 3,0A, 20,0V --- 2,25A, 45,0W max.
   USB-C2 – 5,0V/9,0V --- 3,0A, 12,0V --- 2,5A, 15,0V --- 2,0A, 
   20,0V --- 1,5A, 30,0W max.
   USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 5,0V --- 3,0A, 15,0W max.
• Dimensions : 113 (l) x 75 (l) x 28,6 (H) mm
• Poids : 285 g
Consignes de sécurité
Veuillez lire attentivement les consignes de sécurité ci-dessous avant toute utilisation 
afin d'éviter toute blessure corporelle et tout dommage matériel causé par une 
utilisation incorrecte du produit. Toute réclamation au titre de la garantie ou tout retour 
causé par une mauvaise utilisation ne sera pas accepté.
• Gardez le produit hors de portée des enfants et des personnes infirmes.
• Tenez le produit à l'écart des sources de chaleur, des gaz combustibles, de 

l'humidité et des liquides.
• N’utilisez pas un produit mouillé ou autrement endommagé.
• La température de fonctionnement doit être comprise entre 0°C et 25°C.
• Veillez à ne pas écraser le produit lorsqu'il est branché afin d'éviter tout dommage.
• Ne tentez pas de réparer, de démonter ou de détruire le produit de quelque manière 

que ce soit.
• Gardez le produit éloigné des objets métalliques ou conducteurs pour éviter les 

courts-circuits.
• Éliminez le produit conformément aux lois et réglementations locales.

Cet appareil est conforme à la directive sur l'écoconception des produits liés à 
l'énergie 2009/125/CE, à la directive EMC 2014/30/UE, à la directive basse tension 
2014/35/UE, à la directive RoHS 2011/65/UE. 
Ne jetez pas les appareils électriques avec les déchets domestiques non triés, utilisez 
des installations de collecte séparée. Contactez votre administration locale pour plus 
d'informations sur les systèmes de collecte disponibles. Si les appareils électriques 
sont jetés dans des décharges ou des décharges, des substances dangereuses 
peuvent s'infiltrer dans les eaux souterraines et pénétrer dans la chaîne alimentaire, 
nuisant à votre santé et à votre bien-être.
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FILue käyttöohje huolellisesti ennen käyttöä.
Säilytä ohje myöhempää tarvetta varten.
Tuotteen käyttö
1. Liitä GaN-laturi pistorasiaan.
2. Liitä laitteesi USB-portteihin. GaN-laturi voi ladata jopa neljää laitetta 

samanaikaisesti. 100 watin teholla lataamiseen suositellaan käyttämään sertifioitua 
kaapelia, joka tukee vähintään 100 wattia. 

Tekniset tiedot
• Syöte : AC 110–240 V, 50/60 Hz, 2,0 A Max.
• Lähtö : Lataus yhden portin kautta
   USB-C1/C2 – 5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V --- 3.0A, 20.0V --- 5.0A, 100,0 W Max.
   USB-A1/A2 – 5.0V --- 3.0A, 9.0V --- 2.0A, 12.0V --- 1.5A, 18,0 W Max.
   Lataus kahden portin kautta
   USB-C1 + USB-C2 – 65,0 W + 30,0 W, Max.
   USB-C1 – 5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V --- 3.0A, 20.0V/3.25A, 65,0 W, Max.
   USB-C2 – 5.0V/9.0V --- 3.0A, 12.0V --- 2.5A, 15.0V --- 2.0A, 
   20.0V --- 1.5A, 30,0 W, Max.
   USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 15,0 W, Max. 5.0V --- 3.0A
   USB-C1/C2 + USB-A1/A2 – 65,0 W + 18,0 W, Max.
   USB-C1/C2 – 5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V --- 3.0A, 20.0V --- 3.25A, 65,0 W, Max.
   USB-A1/A2 – 5.0V --- 3.0A, 9.0V --- 2.0A, 12.0V --- 1.5A, 18,0 W, Max. 
   Lataus kolmen portin kautta
   USB-C1 + USB-C2 + USB-A1/A2 – 45,0 W + 30,0 W + 18,0 W, Max.
   USB-C1 – 5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V --- 3.0A, 20.0V --- 2.25A, 45,0 W, Max.
   USB-C2 – 5.0V/9.0V --- 3.0A, 12.0V --- 2.5A, 15.0V --- 2.0A, 
   20.0V --- 1.5A, 30,0 W, Max.
   USB-A1/A2 – 5.0V --- 3.0A, 9.0V --- 2.0A, 12.0V --- 1.5A, 18,0 W, Max.
   USB-C1/C2 + USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 65,0 W +  (15,0 W), Max.
   USB-C1/C2 – 5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V --- 3.0A, 20.0V --- 3.25A, 65,0 W, Max.
   USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 5.0V --- 3.0A, 15,0 W, Max.
   Lataus neljän portin kautta
   USB-C1 + USB-C2 + USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 45,0 W + 30,0 W + (15,0 W), Max.
   USB-C1 – 5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V --- 3.0A, 20.0V --- 2.25A, 45,0 W, Max.
   USB-C2 – 5.0V/9.0V --- 3.0A, 12.0V --- 2.5A, 15.0V --- 2.0A, 
   20.0V --- 1.5A, 30,0 W, Max.
   USB-C2 – 5.0V/9.0V --- 3.0A, 12.0V --- 2.5A, 15.0V --- 2.0A, 
   20.0V --- 1.5A, 30,0 W, Max.
• Mitat : 113 (P) x 75 (L) x 28.6 (K) mm
• Paino : 285 g
Turvallisuustiedot
Lue alla olevat turvallisuusohjeet huolellisesti ennen tuotteen käyttöä välttääksesi 
tuotteen virheellisestä käytöstä johtuvat henkilö- ja omaisuusvahingot. Väärinkäytöstä 
johtuvia takuuvaatimuksia tai palautuksia ei hyväksytä.
• Pidä tuote poissa lasten ja heikkokuntoisten henkilöiden ulottuvilta.
• Pidä tuote poissa lämmönlähteistä, palavista kaasuista, kosteudesta ja nesteistä.
• Älä käytä märkää tai muuten vaurioitunutta tuotetta.
• Käyttölämpötilan tulee olla 0–25 °C.
• Varo vaurioittamasta tuotetta, kun se on liitettynä pistorasiaan.
• Älä yritä korjata, purkaa tai tuhota tuotetta millään tavalla.
• Pidä tuote poissa metallisista tai sähköä johtavista esineistä välttääksesi oikosulun.
• Hävitä tuote paikallisten lakien ja määräysten mukaisesti.

Tämä laite noudattaa tuotteiden energiatehokkuutta koskevaa Ecodesign-direktiiviä 
2009/125/EY, EMC-direktiiviä 2014/30/EU, pienjännitedirektiiviä 2014/35/EU sekä 
RoHS-direktiiviä 2011/65/EU.  
Älä hävitä sähkölaitteita lajittelemattoman yhdyskuntajätteen mukana, vaan käytä 
erillisiä keräyspisteitä. Ota yhteyttä paikallisiin viranomaisiin saadaksesi tietoa 
saatavilla olevista keräysjärjestelmistä. Jos sähkölaitteita hävitetään kaatopaikoille, 
vaaralliset aineet voivat vuotaa pohjaveteen ja päätyä ravintoketjuun, mikä voi 
vahingoittaa terveyttäsi ja hyvinvointiasi.  
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GEგამოყენების წინ ყურადღებით წაიკითხეთ ინსტრუქცია.
შეინახეთ ინსტრუქცია მომავალში გამოსაყენებლად.
თქვენი პროდუქტის გამოყენება
1. ჩართეთ GaN დამტენი შტეფსელი როზეტში.
2. დაუკავშირეთ მოწყობილობები USB პორტებს. GaN დამტენს ერთდროულად 

4 მოწყობილობის დამუხტვა შეუძლია. 100 ვტ-ზე დასამუხტად გირჩევთ, 
გამოიყენოთ სერტიფიცირებული კაბელი, რომელსაც შეუძლია 100 ვტ ან 
მეტი სიმძლავრის მხარდაჭერა. 

მახასიათებლები
• შემავალი : ცვლადი დენი 110-240 ვ~, 50/60 ჰც, 2.0 ა მაქს.
• გამომავალი : დამუხტვა ერთი პორტიდან
   USB-C1/C2 – 5,0 ვ/9,0 ვ/12,0 ვ/15,0 ვ --- 3,0 ა, 20,0 ვ --- 5,0 ა, 100,0 ვტ მაქს.
   USB-A1/A2 – 5,0 ვ --- 3,0 ა, 9,0 ვ --- 2,0 ა, 12,0 ვ --- 1,5 ა, 18,0 ვტ მაქს.
   დამუხტვა ორი პროტიდან
   USB-C1 + USB-C2 – 65,0 ვტ+30,0 ვტ, მაქს.
   USB-C1 – 5,0 ვ/9,0 ვ/12,0 ვ/15,0 ვ --- 3,0 ა, 20,0 ვ --- 3,25 ა, 65,0 ვტ მაქს.
   USB-C2 – 5,0 ვ/9,0 ვ --- 3,0 ა, 12,0 ვ --- 2,5 ა, 15,0 ვ --- 2,0 ა, 
   20,0 ვ --- 1,5 ა, 30,0 ვტ მაქს.
   USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 15,0 ვტ, მაქს. 5,0 ვ --- 3,0 ა
   USB-C1/C2 + USB-A1/A2 – 65,0 ვტ+18,0 ვტ, მაქს.
   USB-C1/C2 – 5,0 ვ/9,0 ვ/12,0 ვ/15,0 ვ --- 3,0 ა, 20,0 ვ --- 3,25 ა, 65,0 ვტ მაქს.
   USB-A1/A2 – 5,0 ვ --- 3,0 ა, 9,0 ვ --- 2,0 ა, 12,0 ვ --- 1,5 ა, 18 ვტ მაქს.
   დამუხტვა სამი პორტიდან
   USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1A2 – 45,0 ვტ+30,0 ვტ+18,0 ვტ, მაქს.
   USB-C1 – 5,0 ვ/9,0 ვ/12,0 ვ/15,0 ვ --- 3,0 ა, 20,0 ვ --- 2,25 ა, 45,0 ვტ მაქს.
   USB-C2 – 5,0 ვ/9,0 ვ --- 3,0 ა, 12,0 ვ --- 2,5 ა, 15,0 ვ --- 2,0 ა, 
   20,0 ვ --- 1,5 ა, 30,0 ვტ მაქს.
   USB-C1/C2 + USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 65,0 ვტ+ (15,0 ვტ), მაქს.
   USB-C1/C2 – 5,0 ვ/9,0 ვ/12,0 ვ/15,0 ვ --- 3,0 ა, 20,0 ვ --- 3,25 ა, 65,0 ვტ მაქს.
   USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 5,0 ვ --- 3,0 ა, 15,0 ვტ, მაქს.
   დამუხტვის ოთხი პორტი
   USB-C1 + USB-C2 + USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 45,0 ვტ+30,0 ვტ+(15,0 ვტ), მაქს.
   USB-C1 – 5,0 ვ/9,0 ვ/12,0 ვ/15,0 ვ --- 3,0 ა, 20,0 ვ --- 2,25 ა, 45,0 ვტ მაქს.
   USB-C2 – 5,0 ვ/9,0 ვ --- 3,0 ა, 12,0 ვ --- 2,5 ა, 15,0 ვ --- 2,0 ა, 
   20,0 ვ --- 1,5 ა, 30,0 ვტ მაქს.
   USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 5,0 ვ --- 3,0 ა, 15,0 ვტ, მაქს.
• ზომები : 113 (სიგრძე) x 75 (სიგანე) x 28.6 (სიმაღლე) მმ
• წონა : 285 გ
უსაფრთხოების ინფორმაცია
გამოყენებამდე გთხოვთ ყურადღებით წაიკითხოთ ქვემოთ მოცემული 
ინფორმაცია, რათა თავიდან აიცილოთ პირადი ან ქონების დაზიანება არასწორი 
მოხმარების გამო. არასწორი მოხმარების გამო გამოწვეული დაზიანების 
შემთხვევაში საგარანტიო საჩივრები არ მიიღება და/ან დაბრუნება არ მოხდება.
• მოარიდეთ მოწყობილობა ბავშვებსა და ავადმყოფებს.
• პროდუქტი შეინახეთ სითბოს წყაროებისგან, აალებადი გაზებისგან, ტენისა და 
სითხეებისგან მოშორებით.

• არ ამუშაოთ სველი ან დაზიანებული მოწყობილობა.
• სამუშაო ტემპერატურა უნდა იყოს 0°C-დან 25°C-მდე.
• არ გაგივარდეთ მოწყობილობა, სანამ ის ჩართულია, რათა თავიდან აიცილოთ დაზიანება.
• ნუ ეცდებით რაიმე გზით მოწყობილობის შეკეთებას, დაშლას ან განადგურებას.
• შეინახეთ პროდუქტი ლითონის და დენის გამტარი საგნებისგან შორს, რათა 
თავიდან აიცილოთ მოკლე ჩართვა.

• პროდუქტი გაანადგურეთ ადგილობრივი კანონებისა და რეგულაციების შესაბამისად.
ეს მოწყობილობა შეესაბამება „ენერგიასთან დაკავშირებული პროდუქტების 
ეკოდიზაინის დირექტივას“ 2009/125/EC, EMC დირექტივას 2014/30/EU, დაბალი 
ძაბვის დირექტივას 2014/35/EU და RoHS დირექტივას 2011/65/EU. 
არ გადააგდოთ მოწყობილობა მუნიციპალურ სანაგვე ყუთში არასორტირებული 
ნაგვისათვის, გამოიყენეთ შემაგროვებელი ობიექტები. დაუკავშირდით 
ადგილობრივ მთავრობას შემაგროვებელი ობიექტების შესახებ ინფორმაციის 
მოსაპოვებლად. თუ ელექტრული მოწყობილობებს გადააგდებთ ნაგავსაყრელზე, 
შესაძლებელია სახიფათო ნივთიერებების გაჟონვა მიწისქვეშა წყლებში და 
შემდგომ მათი მოხვედრა საკვებ ჯაჭვში, რაც საფრთხეს შეუქმის თქვენს 
ჯანმრთელობასა და კეთილდღეობას. 
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GRΠριν από τη χρήση διαβάστε προσεκτικά το εγχειρίδιο οδηγιών.
Φυλάξτε το εγχειρίδιο για μελλοντική αναφορά.
Χρήση του προϊόντος σας
1. Συνδέστε τον φορτιστή GaN σε μια πρίζα.
2. Συνδέστε τις συσκευές σας στις θύρες USB. Ο φορτιστής GaN μπορεί να φορτίζει 

έως και 4 συσκευές ταυτόχρονα. Για φόρτιση στα 100 W, συνιστάται να 
χρησιμοποιήσετε πιστοποιημένο καλώδιο που αντέχει ισχύ 100 W ή μεγαλύτερη. 

Τεχνικά χαρακτηριστικά
• Είσοδος : AC 110-240 V~, 50/60 Hz, 2,0 A το ανώτατο
• Έξοδος : Φόρτιση σε μία θύρα
   USB-C1/C2 – 5,0 V/9,0 V/12,0 V/15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V --- 5,0 A, 
   100,0 W το ανώτατο
   USB-A1/A2 – 5,0 V --- 3,0 A, 9,0 V --- 2,0 A, 12,0 V --- 1,5 A, 18,0 W το ανώτατο
   Φόρτιση σε δύο θύρες
   USB-C1 + USB-C2 – 65,0 W+30,0 W το ανώτατο
   USB-C1 – 5,0 V/9,0 V/12,0 V/15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V/3,25 A, 65,0 W, το ανώτατο
   USB-C2 – 5,0 V/9,0 V --- 3,0 A, 12,0 V --- 2,5 A, 15,0 V --- 2,0 A, 
   20,0 V --- 1,5 A, 30,0 W, το ανώτατο
   USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 15,0 W, 5,0 V --- 3,0 A το ανώτατο
   USB-C1/C2 + USB-A1/A2 – 65,0 W+18,0 W, το ανώτατο
   USB-C1/C2 – 5,0 V/9,0 V/12,0 V/15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V --- 3,25 A, 65,0 W, 
   το ανώτατο
   USB-A1/A2 – 5,0 V --- 3,0 A, 9,0 V --- 2,0 A, 12,0 V --- 1,5 A, 18,0 W, το ανώτατο
   Φόρτιση σε τρεις θύρες
   USB-C1 + USB-C2 + USB-A1/A2 – 45,0 W+30,0 W+18,0 W, το ανώτατο
   USB-C1 – 5,0 V/9,0 V/12,0 V/15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V --- 2,25 A, 45,0 W, το ανώτατο
   USB-C2 – 5,0 V/9,0 V --- 3,0 A, 12,0 V --- 2,5 A, 15,0 V --- 2,0 A, 
   20,0 V --- 1,5 A, 30,0 W, το ανώτατο 
   USB-A1/A2 – 5,0 V --- 3,0 A, 9,0 V --- 2,0 A, 12,0 V --- 1,5 A, 18,0 W, το ανώτατο
   USB-C1/C2 + USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 65,0 W+ (15,0 W), το ανώτατο
   USB-C1/C2 – 5,0 V/9,0 V/12,0 V/15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V --- 3,25 A, 
   65,0 W, το ανώτατο
   USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 5,0 V --- 3,0 A, 15,0 W, το ανώτατο
   Φόρτιση σε τέσσερις θύρες
   USB-C1 + USB-C2 + USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 45,0 W+30,0 W+(15,0 W), το ανώτατο
   USB-C1 – 5,0 V/9,0 V/12,0 V/15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V --- 2,25 A, 45,0 W, το ανώτατο
   USB-C2 – 5,0 V/9,0 V --- 3,0 A, 12,0 V --- 2,5 A, 15,0 V --- 2,0 A, 
   20,0 V --- 1,5 A, 30,0 W, το ανώτατο
   USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 5,0 V --- 3,0 A,  15,0 W, το ανώτατο
• Διαστάσεις : 113 (Μ) x 75 (Π) x 28,6 (Υ) mm
• Βάρος : 285 g
Πληροφορίες ασφάλειας
Πριν από τη χρήση, διαβάστε προσεκτικά τις παρακάτω σημειώσεις ασφάλειας προς 
αποφυγή ενδεχόμενου τραυματισμού και υλικής ζημιάς λόγω ακατάλληλης χρήσης του 
προϊόντος. Δεν θα γίνουν αποδεκτές αξιώσεις ή επιστροφές στο πλαίσιο της εγγύησης λόγω 
εσφαλμένης χρήσης.
• Διατηρείτε το προϊόν μακριά από παιδιά και άτομα με αναπηρία.
• Διατηρείτε το προϊόν μακριά από πηγές θερμότητας, εύφλεκτα αέρια, υγρασία και υγρά.
• Μη χρησιμοποιήσετε το προϊόν αν έχει βραχεί ή υποστεί οποιαδήποτε ζημιά.
• Η θερμοκρασία λειτουργίας θα πρέπει να είναι από 0°C έως 25°C.
• Προσέξτε να μην συνθλιβεί το προϊόν όσο είναι συνδεδεμένο προς αποφυγή ενδεχόμενης ζημιάς.
• Μην επιχειρήσετε να επιδιορθώσετε, να αποσυναρμολογήσετε ή να καταστρέψετε το 

προϊόν με οποιονδήποτε τρόπο.
• Διατηρείτε το προϊόν μακριά από μεταλλικά ή αγώγιμα αντικείμενα προς αποφυγή 

ενδεχόμενου βραχυκυκλώματος.
• Απορρίπτετε το προϊόν σύμφωνα με τους τοπικούς νόμους και κανονισμούς.

Η παρούσα συσκευή συμμορφώνεται με την οδηγία οικολογικού σχεδιασμού όσον αφορά τα 
συνδεόμενα με την ενέργεια προϊόντα 2009/125/ΕΚ, την οδηγία ΗΜΣ 2014/30/EΕ, την οδηγία χαμηλής 
τάσης 2014/35/ΕΕ, την οδηγία RoHS 2011/65/EΕ.  
Μην απορρίπτετε τις ηλεκτρικές συσκευές ως αδιαχώριστα αστικά απόβλητα, χρησιμοποιήστε 
ξεχωριστές εγκαταστάσεις συλλογής. Επικοινωνήστε με την τοπική αρχή για πληροφορίες σχετικά με 
τα διαθέσιμα συστήματα συλλογής. Αν οι ηλεκτρικές συσκευές απορριφθούν σε χώρους υγειονομικής 
ταφής αποβλήτων ή χωματερές, επικίνδυνες ουσίες μπορεί να διαρρεύσουν στα υπόγεια ύδατα και να 
καταλήξουν στην τροφική αλυσίδα, βλάπτοντας την υγεία και την ευημερία σας.  
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HB לפני השימוש, הקפידו לקרוא בעיון את המדריך למשתמש. 

שמרו על המדריך למשתמש למקרה שתזדקקו לו בעתיד.

שימוש במוצר

חברו את מטען GaN לתוך שקע חשמל.  .1

חברו את ההתקנים שלכם לשקעי ה-USB. מטען GaN יכול להטעין עד 4 התקנים בו-זמנית. כדי  .2
להטעין בהספק של 100W, מומלץ להשתמש בכבל מאושר התומך בטעינה בהספק של 100W ומעלה.   

נתונים טכניים

2.0A , 50/60Hz , AC 110-240V לכל היותר. • כניסה: 

טעינה בשקע אחד • יציאה: 
100.0W , 5.0A ---  20.0V , 3.0A ---  5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V –  USB-C1/C2 לכל היותר    

18.0W , 1.5A ---  12.0V , 2.0A ---  9.0V , 3.0A ---  5.0V –  USB-A1/A2 לכל היותר   

טעינה בשני שקעים   

65.0W+30.0W –  USB-C1 + USB-C2 לכל היותר   

65.0W , 20.0V/3.25A , 3.0A ---  5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V –  USB-C1 לכל היותר   
30.0W , 1.5A ---  20.0V , 2.0A ---  15.0V , 2.5A ---  12.0V , 3.0A ---  5.0V/9.0V –  USB-C2 לכל היותר   

5.0V --- 3.0A , 15.0W –  USB-A1 + USB-A2 לכל היותר     
65.0W+18.0W –  USB-C1/C2 + USB-A1/A2 לכל היותר   

65.0W , 3.25A ---  20.0V , 3.0A ---  5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V –  USB-C1/C2  לכל היותר   
18.0W , 1.5A ---  12.0V , 2.0A ---  9.0V , 3.0A ---  5.0V –  USB-A1/A2 לכל היותר   

טעינה בשלושה שקעים   

45.0W+30.0W+18.0W –  USB-C1 + USB-C2 + USB-A1/A2 לכל היותר   
45.0W , 2.25A ---  20.0V , 3.0A ---  5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V –  USB-C1 לכל היותר   

30.0W , 1.5A ---  20.0V , 2.0A ---  15.0V , 2.5A ---  12.0V , 3.0A ---  5.0V/9.0V –  USB-C2 לכל היותר   
18.0W , 1.5A ---  12.0V , 2.0A ---  9.0V , 3.0A ---  5.0V –  USB-A1/A2 לכל היותר   

65.0W+ (15.0W) –  USB-C1/C2 + USB-A1 + USB-A2 לכל היותר   
65.0W , 3.25A ---  20.0V , 3.0A ---  5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V –  USB-C1/C2  לכל היותר   

15.0W , 3.0A ---  5.0V –  USB-A1 + USB-A2 לכל היותר   

טעינה בארבעה שקעים   

45.0W+30.0W+(15.0W) –  USB-C1 + USB-C2 + USB-A1 + USB-A2 לכל היותר   
45.0W , 2.25A ---  20.0V , 3.0A ---  5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V –  USB-C1 לכל היותר   

30.0W , 1.5A ---  20.0V , 2.0A ---  15.0V , 2.5A ---  12.0V , 3.0A ---  5.0V/9.0V –  USB-C2 לכל היותר   
15.0W , 3.0A ---  5.0V –  USB-A1 + USB-A2 לכל היותר    

113 (א) x  75 (ר) x  28.6 (ג) מ"מ • ממדים: 

285 ג"ר • משקל: 

מידע בטיחות

נא לקרוא את הערות הבטיחות שלהלן לפני השימוש, וזאת כדי למנוע פציעה או נזק לרכוש כתוצאה 
משימוש לא נכון במוצר. לא יתקבלו תביעות במסגרת האחריות או החזרות מוצר הנובעות משימוש לא 

נכון.

יש להרחיק את המוצר מילדים ומאנשים בעלי נכות.  •

יש להרחיק את המוצר ממקורות חום, גז דליק, לחות ונוזלים.  •

אין להפעיל את המוצר אם נרטב או ניזוק בצורה כלשהי.  •

.25°C-0° לC טמפרטורת הפעולה היא בין  •

יש להיזהר לא להפיל את המוצר בזמן שהוא מחובר כדי למנוע נזק.  •

אין לנסות לתקן, לפרק או להשמיד את המוצר בכל דרך שהיא.  •

יש להרחיק את המוצר מחפצים מתכתיים או מוליכים כדי למנוע קצר.  •

סילוק המוצר ייעשה בהתאם לחוק ולתקנות המקומיים.  •

 Ecodesign of Energy Related Products התקן זה עומד בדרישות דירקטיבת
 , 2014/35/EU דירקטיבת המתח הנמוך ,EMC 2014/30/EU 2009/125, דירקטיבת/EC

 .RoHS 2011/65/EU דירקטיבת

אין להשליך מכשירי חשמל יחד עם הפסולת העירונית הלא-ממוינת. יש להשתמש לשם 
כך במתקני איסוף נפרדים. יש לפנות לרשות המקומית לקבלת מידע על מערכות האיסוף 

הקיימות באזורכם. השלכה של מכשירי חשמל במטמנות או מזבלות, עלולה לגרום 
לדליפה של חומרים מסוכנים אל תוך מי התהום, ועקב כך לכניסתם לשרשרת המזון, דבר 

העלול לגרום נזק לבריאותך ורווחתך. 

—---—---
—--- —--- —---

—---
—---

—--- —---
—--- —--- —---

—---—---
—--- —--- —---

—---

—---
—---—---

—--- —---
—---

—---—---
—--- —--- —--- —---

—---

—--- —--- —---
—---



HHasználat előtt figyelmesen olvassa el a használati útmutatót.
Őrizze meg az útmutatót későbbi használatra.
A termék használata
1. Csatlakoztassa a GaN töltőt a hálózati aljzatra.
2. Csatlakoztassa eszközeit az USB-portokhoz. A GaN töltő egyszerre akár 4 eszköz 

töltésére is képes. 100 W-os töltéshez ajánlott legalább 100 W-os teljesítményt 
támogató tanúsított kábelt használni. 

Jellemzők
• Bemeneti adatok : AC 110-240 V~, 50/60 Hz, 2,0 A max.
• Kimeneti adatok : 
 Egyportos töltés
 USB-C1/C2 – 5,0 V/9,0 V/12,0 V/15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V --- 5,0 A, 100,0 W max.
 USB-A1/A2 – 5,0 V --- 3,0 A, 9,0 V --- 2,0 A, 12,0 V --- 1,5 A, 18,0 W max.
 Kétportos töltés
 USB-C1 + USB-C2 – 65,0 W+30,0 W, max.
 USB-C1 – 5,0 V/9,0 V/12,0 V/15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V/3,25 A, 65,0 W, max.
 USB-C2 – 5,0 V/9,0 V --- 3,0 A, 12,0 V --- 2,5 A, 15,0 V --- 2,0 A, 20,0 V --- 1,5 A, 

30,0 W, max.
 USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 15,0 W, max. 5,0 V --- 3,0 A
 USB-C1/C2 + USB-A1/A2 – 65,0 W+18,0 W, max.
 USB-C1/C2 – 5,0 V/9,0 V/12,0 V/15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V --- 3,25 A, 65,0 W, max.
 USB-A1/A2 – 5,0 V --- 3,0 A, 9,0 V --- 2,0 A, 12,0 V --- 1,5 A,18,0 W, max.
 Háromportos töltés
 USB-C1 + USB-C2 + USB-A1/A2 – 45,0 W+30,0 W+18,0 W, max.
 USB-C1 – 5,0 V/9,0 V/12,0 V/15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V --- 2,25 A, 45,0 W, max.
 USB-C2 – 5,0 V/9,0 V --- 3,0 A, 12,0 V --- 2,5 A, 15,0 V --- 2,0 A, 20,0 V --- 1,5 A, 

30,0 W, max.
 USB-A1/A2 – 5,0 V --- 3,0 A, 9,0 V --- 2,0 A, 12,0 V --- 1,5 A, 18,0 W, max.
 USB-C1/C2 + USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 65,0 W+ (15,0 W), max.
 USB-C1/C2 – 5,0 V/9,0 V/12,0 V/15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V --- 3,25 A, 65,0 W, max.
 USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 5,0 V --- 3,0 A, 15,0 W, max.
 Négyportos töltés
 USB-C1 + USB-C2 + USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 45,0 W+30,0 W+(15,0 W), max.
 USB-C1 – 5,0 V/9,0 V/12,0 V/15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V --- 2,25 A, 45,0 W, max.
 USB-C2 – 5,0 V/9,0 V --- 3,0 A, 12,0 V --- 2,5 A, 15,0 V --- 2,0 A, 20,0 V --- 1,5 A, 

30,0 W, max.
 USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 5,0 V --- 3,0 A, 15,0 W, max.
• Méretek : 113 (H) x 75 (Sz) x 28,6 (M) mm
• Súly : 285 g
Biztonsági információk
A termék nem megfelelő használatából adódó személyi sérülések és anyagi károk 
elkerülése érdekében használat előtt olvassa el figyelmesen az alábbi biztonsági 
utasításokat. A nem megfelelő használatból adódó garanciális igényeket és 
visszaküldéseket nem fogadjuk el.
• A terméket tartsa gyermekek és felügyeletre szoruló személyek által nem elérhető helyen.
• A terméket tartsa hőforrástól, gyúlékony gáztól, nedvességtől és folyadékoktól távol.
• Ne működtesse a terméket, ha az nedves vagy sérült.
• Az üzemi hőmérsékletnek 0 °C és 25 °C között kell lennie.
• A sérülések elkerülése érdekében ügyeljen arra, hogy a termék használat közben ne 

károsodjon.
• Ne kísérelje meg a termék javítását, szétszerelését vagy megsemmisítését.
• A rövidzárlat elkerülése érdekében tartsa távol a terméket a fémből készült és az 

elektromos áramot vezető tárgyaktól.
• A terméket a helyi törvényeknek és jogszabályoknak megfelelően ártalmatlanítsa. 

Ez a készülék megfelel az energiával kapcsolatos termékek környezetbarát tervezéséről 
szóló 2009/125/EK irányelvnek, az EMC irányelvnek 2014/30/EU, az alacsony 
feszültségről szóló 2014/35/EU irányelvnek, a RoHS irányelvnek 2011/65/EU. 
Az elektromos berendezéseket ne a háztartási hulladékba helyezze, hanem az erre 
szolgáló gyűjtőpontokon adja le. Kérjen tájékoztatást a helyi hatóságoktól a rendelkezésre 
álló begyűjtési lehetőségekről. A hulladéklerakókba kerülő elektromos berendezésekből 
veszélyes anyagok szivároghatnak a talajvízbe, amelyek a táplálékláncba bejutva 
károsítják az emberi egészséget. 
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ITLeggere attentamente il manuale d'istruzioni prima dell'uso.
Conservare il manuale per consultazioni future.
Utilizzo del prodotto
1. Inserire il caricatore GaN nella presa.
2. Connettere i dispositivi alle porte USB. Il caricatore GaN può caricare fino a 4 

dispositivi contemporaneamente. Per caricare a 100 W, si consiglia di utilizzare un 
cavo certificato capace di supportare 100 W o più. 

Specifiche
• Input : AC 110-240 V~, 50/60 Hz, 2,0 A max.
• Output : Carica a porta singola
   USB-C1/C2 – 5,0 V/9,0 V/12,0 V/15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V --- 5,0 A, 100,0 W max.
   USB-A1/A2 – 5,0 V --- 3,0 A, 9,0 V --- 2,0 A, 12,0 V --- 1,5 A, 18,0 W max.
   Carica a porta doppia
   USB-C1 + USB-C2 – 65,0 W+30,0 W, max.
   USB-C1 – 5,0 V/9,0 V/12,0 V/15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V/3,25 A, 65,0 W, max.
   USB-C2 – 5,0 V/9,0 V --- 3,0 A, 12,0 V --- 2,5 A, 15,0 V --- 2,0 A, 
   20,0 V --- 1,5 A, 30,0 W, max.
   USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 15,0 W, max. 5,0 V --- 3,0 A
   USB-C1/C2 + USB-A1/A2 – 65,0 W+18,0 W, max.
   USB-C1/C2 – 5,0 V/9,0 V/12,0 V/15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V --- 3,25 A, 65,0 W, max.
   USB-A1/A2 – 5,0 V --- 3,0 A, 9,0 V --- 2,0 A, 12,0 V --- 1,5 A, 18,0 W, max.
   Carica a porta tripla
   USB-C1 + USB-C2 + USB-A1/A2 – 45,0 W+30,0 W+18,0 W, max.
   USB-C1 – 5,0 V/9,0 V/12,0 V/15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V --- 2,25 A, 45,0 W, max.
   USB-C2 – 5,0 V/9,0 V --- 3,0 A, 12,0 V --- 2,5 A, 15,0 V --- 2,0 A, 
   20,0 V --- 1,5 A, 30,0 W, max.
   USB-A1/A2 – 5,0 V --- 3,0 A, 9,0 V --- 2,0 A, 12,0 V --- 1,5 A, 18,0 W, max.
   USB-C1/C2 + USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 65,0 W+ (15,0 W), max.
   USB-C1/C2 – 5,0 V/9,0 V/12,0 V/15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V --- 3,25 A, 65,0 W, max.
   USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 5,0 V --- 3,0 A, 15,0 W, max.
   Carica a porta quadrupla
   USB-C1 + USB-C2 + USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 45,0W+30,0W+(15,0W), max.
   USB-C1 – 5,0 V/9,0 V/12,0 V/15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V --- 2,25 A, 45,0 W, max.
   USB-C2 – 5,0 V/9,0 V --- 3,0 A, 12,0 V --- 2,5 A, 15,0 V --- 2,0 A, 
   20,0 V --- 1,5 A, 30,0 W, max.
   USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 5,0 V --- 3,0 A, , 15,0 W, max.
• Dimensioni : 113 (L) x 75 (P) x 28,6 (A) mm
• Peso : 285 g
Informazioni sulla sicurezza
Per evitare lesioni personali e danni alla proprietà causati da un utilizzo improprio del 
prodotto, si prega di leggere attentamente le seguenti note di sicurezza prima dell'uso. 
Eventuali richieste di garanzia o resi dovuti a un uso scorretto non saranno accettati.
• Tenere il prodotto lontano da bambini e persone disabili.
•  Tenere il prodotto lontano da fonti di calore, gas combustibili, umidità e liquidi.
• Non utilizzare il prodotto se bagnato o danneggiato.
• La temperatura di utilizzo dovrebbe essere compresa tra 0°C e 25°C.
• Fare attenzione a non urtare il prodotto mentre è collegato per evitare danni.
• Non cercare di riparare, smontare o distruggere il prodotto in alcun modo.
• Tenere il prodotto lontano da oggetti metallici o conduttivi per evitare corti circuiti.
• Smaltire il prodotto secondo legislazioni e regolamenti locali.

Questo dispositivo è conforme alla Direttiva ecodesign sui prodotti energetici 
2009/125/CE, alla Direttiva EMC 2014/30/UE, alla Direttiva sulle basse tensioni 
2014/35/UE e alla Direttiva RoHS 2011/65/UE.  
Non smaltire gli apparecchi elettrici come rifiuti indifferenziati, ma utilizzare le strutture 
di raccolta apposite. Contattare il proprio comune per informazioni sui sistemi di 
raccolta disponibili. Se gli apparecchi elettrici vengono smaltiti in discariche o 
depositi non adeguati, sostanze pericolose possono disperdersi nelle falde acquifere 
ed entrare nella catena alimentare, danneggiando la salute e il benessere. 
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KZПайдалану алдында нұсқаулықты мұқият оқып шығыңыз.
Нұсқаулықты болашақта пайдалану үшін сақтап қойыңыз.
Өнімді пайдалану
1. GaN зарядтау құрылғысын розеткаға қосыңыз.
2. Құрылғыларды USB порттарына жалғаңыз. GaN зарядтау құрылғысы бір уақытта 4 

құрылғыға дейін зарядтай алады. 100 Вт-пен зарядтау үшін 100 Вт немесе одан 
жоғары шамаға қолдау көрсететін сертификатталған кабельді пайдаланған жөн. 

Сипаттамалары
• Кіріс : 110-240 В АТ~, 50/60 Гц, 2,0 А макс.
• Шығыс : Бір портпен зарядтау
   USB-C1/C2 – 5,0 В/9,0 В/12,0 В/15,0 В --- 3,0 А, 20,0 В --- 5,0 А, 
   100,0 Вт макс.
   USB-A1/A2 – 5,0 В --- 3,0 А, 9,0 В --- 2,0 А, 12,0 В --- 1,5 А, 18,0 Вт макс.
   Қос портпен зарядтау
   USB-C1 + USB-C2 – 65,0 Вт+30,0 Вт, макс.
   USB-C1 – 5,0 В/9,0 В/12,0 В/15,0 В --- 3,0 А, 20,0 В/3,25 А, 65,0 Вт, макс.
   USB-C2 – 5,0 В/9,0 В --- 3,0 А, 12,0 В --- 2,5 А, 15,0 В --- 2,0 А, 
   20,0 В --- 1,5 А, 30,0 Вт, макс.
   USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 15,0 Вт, макс. 5,0 В --- 3,0 А
   USB-C1/C2 + USB-A1/A2 – 65,0 Вт+18,0 Вт, макс.
   USB-C1/C2 – 5,0 В/9,0 В/12,0 В/15,0 В --- 3,0 А, 20,0 В --- 3,25 А, 
   65,0 Вт, макс.
   USB-A1/A2 – 5,0 В --- 3,0 А, 9,0 В --- 2,0 А, 12,0 В --- 1,5 А, 18,0 Вт, макс. 
   Үштік порттармен зарядтау
   USB-C1 + USB-C2 + USB-A1/A2 – 45,0 Вт+30,0 Вт+18,0 Вт, макс.
   USB-C1 – 5,0 В/9,0 В/12,0 В/15,0 В --- 3,0 А, 20,0 В --- 2,25 А, 45,0 Вт, макс.
   USB-C2 – 5,0 В/9,0 В --- 3,0 А, 12,0 В --- 2,5 А, 15,0 В --- 2,0 А, 
   20,0 В --- 1,5 А, 30,0 Вт, макс.
   USB-A1/A2 – 5,0 В --- 3,0 А, 9,0 В --- 2,0 А, 12,0 В --- 1,5 А, 18,0 Вт, макс.
   USB-C1/C2 + USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 65,0 Вт+ (15,0 Вт), макс.
   USB-C1/C2 – 5,0 В/9,0 В/12,0 В/15,0 В --- 3,0 А, 20,0 В --- 3,25 А, 
   65,0 Вт, макс.
   USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 5,0 В --- 3,0 А, 15,0 Вт, макс.
   Төрттік порттармен зарядтау
   USB-C1 + USB-C2 + USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 45,0 Вт+30,0 Вт+(15,0 Вт), макс.
   USB-C1 – 5,0 В/9,0 В/12,0 В/15,0 В --- 3,0 А, 20,0 В --- 2,25 А, 45,0 Вт, макс.
   USB-C2 – 5,0 В/9,0 В --- 3,0 А, 12,0 В --- 2,5 А, 15,0 В --- 2,0 А, 
   20,0 В --- 1,5 А, 30,0 Вт, макс.
   USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 5,0 В --- 3,0 А, 15,0 Вт, макс.
• Өлшемдері : 113 (Ұ) x 75 (Е) x 28,6 (Б) мм
• Салмағы : 285 г
Қауіпсіздік туралы ақпарат
Өнімді дұрыс пайдаланбаудан болған кез келген дене жарақатын және мүлікке 
зиян келтіруді болдырмау үшін төмендегі қауіпсіздік ескертулерін мұқият оқып 
шығыңыз. Дұрыс пайдаланбаудан болған кез келген кепілдік талаптары 
қабылданбайды немесе өнімді қайтаруға болмайды.
• Өнімді балалар мен физикалық тұрғыда әлсіз адамдардан алшақ сақтаңыз.
• Өнімді жылу көздерінен, жанғыш газдан, ылғалдылық пен сұйықтықтардан 

алыс қойыңыз.
• Су тиген немесе басқа ақауы бар өнімді пайдаланбаңыз.
• Жұмыс істеу темперутарусы 0°C және 25°C аралығында болуы керек.
• Зақымдап алмау үшін өнім қосулы болғанда, оны ұрып алмаңыз.
• Өнімді ешқандай жағдайда жөндеуге, бөлшектеу немесе бұзуға болмайды..
• Қысқа тұйықталуды болдырмау үшін өнімді металл немесе ток өткізгіш 

заттардан алыс сақтаңыз.
• Өнімді жергілікті заңға және ережелерге сәйкес жойыңыз.

Бұл құрылғы энергияға қатысты өнімдердің экодизайны туралы 2009/125/EC 
директивасына, 2014/30/EU ЭМҮ директивасына, 2014/35/EU төмен кернеу 
директивасына, 2011/65/EU RoHS директивасына сәйкес келеді.  
Электрлік құрылғыларды сұрыпталмаған қалалық қоқысқа тастамаңыз, бөлек қоқыс 
жинау мекемелеріне жіберіңіз. Қолжетімді қоқыс жинау жүйелері туралы ақпарат алу 
үшін жергілікті үкіметке хабарласыңыз. Электрлік құрылғылар қоқыс тастайтын 
жерлерге немесе қоқыс орындарына тасталса, зиянды заттектер жер асты суларға 
жылыстап, қоректік тізбекке түсуі және денсаулығыңызға зиян келтіруі мүмкін. 
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LTPrieš naudojimą įdėmiai perskaitykite naudojimo instrukciją. 
Išsaugokite instrukciją naudojimui ateityje.
Produkto naudojimas  
1. Įjunkite GaN įkroviklį į elektros lizdą.
2. Pajunkite prietaisus prie USB jungčių. Vienu metu GaN įkroviklis gali krauti maks. 4 

prietaisus. Norint krauti su 100 W galia, rekomenduojama naudoti sertifikuotą laidą, 
kuris aptarnauja 100 W ir didesnę galią.

Techniniai duomenys
• Įvestis : AC 110-240V~, 50/60Hz, maks. 2,0A
• Išvestis : Įkrovimas naudojant vieną jungtį 
   USB-C1/C2 – 5,0 V/9,0 V/12,0 V/15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V --- 5,0 A, maks. 100,0 W
   USB-A1/A2 – 5,0 V --- 3,0 A, 9,0 V --- 2,0 A, 12,0 V --- 1,5 A, maks. 18,0 W
   Įkrovimas naudojant dvi jungtis 
   USB-C1 + USB-C2 – maks. 65,0 W+30,0 W, 
   USB-C1 – 5,0 V/9,0 V/12,0 V/15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V/3,25 A, maks. 65,0 W
   USB-C2 – 5,0 V/9,0 V --- 3,0 A, 12,0 V --- 2,5 A, 15,0 V --- 2,0 A, 
   20,0 V --- 1,5 A, maks. 30,0 W
   USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 15,0 W, maks. 5,0 V --- 3,0 A
   USB-C1/C2 + USB-A1/A2 – maks. 65,0 W+18,0 W
   USB-C1/C2 – 5,0 V/9,0 V/12,0 V/15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V --- 3,25 A, maks. 65,0 W
   USB-A1/A2 – 5,0 V --- 3,0 A, 9,0 V --- 2,0 A, 12,0 V --- 1,5 A, maks. 18,0 W
   Įkrovimas naudojant tris jungtis 
   USB-C1 + USB-C2 + USB-A1/A2 – maks. 45,0 W+30,0 W+18,0 W
   USB-C1 – 5,0 V/9,0 V/12,0 V/15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V --- 2,25 A, maks. 45,0 W
   USB-C2 – 5,0 V/9,0 V --- 3,0 A, 12,0 V --- 2,5 A, 15,0 V --- 2,0 A, 
   20,0 V --- 1,5 A, 30,0 W, maks.
   USB-A1/A2 – 5,0 V --- 3,0 A, 9,0 V --- 2,0 A, 12,0 V --- 1,5 A, maks. 18,0 W
   USB-C1/C2 + USB-A1 + USB-A2 – maks. 65,0 W+ (15,0 W)
   USB-C1/C2 – 5,0 V/9,0 V/12,0 V/15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V --- 3,25 A, maks. 65,0 W
   USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 5,0 V --- 3,0 A, maks. 15,0 W
   Įkrovimas naudojant keturis jungtis 
   USB-C1 + USB-C2 + USB-A1 + USB-A2 – maks. 45,0 W+30,0 W+(15,0 W)
   USB-C1 – 5,0 V/9,0 V/12,0 V/15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V --- 2,25 A, maks. 45,0 W
   USB-C2 – 5,0 V/9,0 V --- 3,0 A, 12,0 V --- 2,5 A, 15,0 V --- 2,0 A, 
   20,0 V --- 1,5 A, maks. 30,0 W
   USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 5,0 V --- 3,0 A, maks. 15,0 W
• Matmenys : 113 (ilg.) × 75 (pl.) × 28,6 (aukš.) mm
• Svoris : 285 g
Saugumo informacija
Prieš naudojimą reikia įdėmiai perskaityti šiuos saugos nurodymus, jie leis išvengti kūno 
sužalojimų ir materialios žalos dėl netinkamo produkto naudojimo. Netinkamai naudojant, 
bet kokios garantijos pretenzijos arba produkto grąžinimas bus laikomi nepagrįstais.
• Laikykite produktą vaikams ir neįgaliesiems asmenims nepasiekiamoje vietoje.
• Laikykite produktą atokiai nuo šilumos šaltinių, degių dujų, drėgmės ir skysčių.
• Nenaudokite šlapio arba pažeisto produkto.
• Darbinė temperatūra turi būti nuo 0 °C iki 25 °C.
• Būkite atsargūs, kad nesudaužytumėte produkto, kai jis prijungtas prie maitinimo 

šaltinio, kad išvengtumėte jo sugadinimo.
• Absoliučiai draudžiama bandyti remontuoti, demontuoti ar sunaikinti produktą.
• Kad išvengtumėte trumpojo jungimo, laikykite produktą atokiai nuo metalinių ar 

laidžių daiktų.
• Produktą utilizuokite pagal vietinius įstatymus ir reikalavimus.

Šis prietaisas atitinka direktyvą 2009/125/EB, nustatančią ekologinio projektavimo reikalavimų 
su energija susijusiems gaminiams nustatymo sistemą, direktyvą 2014/30/ES dėl valstybių 
narių įstatymų, susijusių su elektromagnetiniu suderinamumu, suderinimo, direktyvą 
2014/35/ES dėl valstybių narių įstatymų, susijusių su tam tikrose įtampos ribose skirtų naudoti 
elektros įrenginių tiekimu rinkai, suderinimo ir direktyvą 2011/ 65/ES dėl tam tikrų pavojingų 
medžiagų naudojimo elektros ir elektroninėje įrangoje apribojimo.
Draudžiama išmesti elektros prietaisus su nerūšiuotomis komunalinėmis atliekomis. 
Naudokitės specialių atliekų surinkimo punktų paslaugomis. Susisiekite su vietine savivaldybe 
ir gaukite informacijos apie prieinamus atliekų surinkimo būdus. Išmetus elektros įrenginius į 
sąvartyną, juose esančios pavojingos medžiagos gali patekti į gruntinius vandenis ir toliau į 
maisto grandinę, pakenkdamos jūsų sveikatai ir savijautai.
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LVPirms lietošanas rūpīgi izlasīt lietošanas instrukciju.
Saglabāt instrukciju turpmākai lietošanai. 
Produkta lietošana
1. Pievienot GaN lādētāju pie elektrības kontaktligzdas.
2. Pievienot ierīces USB portiem. GaN lādētājs var vienlaikus uzlādēt līdz 4 ierīcēm. Lai 

uzlādētu ar 100 W jaudu, ieteicams izmantot sertificētu kabeli, kas atbalsta 100 W 
vai lielāku jaudu.

Tehniskie dati
• Ieeja : AC 110-240V~, 50/60Hz, maks. 2.0A
• Izeja : Lādēšana caur vienu portu
   USB-C1/C2 – 5,0 V/9,0 V/12,0 V/15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V --- 5,0 A, maks. 100,0 W
   USB-A1/A2 – 5,0 V --- 3,0 A, 9,0 V --- 2,0 A, 12,0 V --- 1,5 A, maks. 18,0 W
   Lādēšana caur diviem portiem
   USB-C1 + USB-C2 – maks. 65,0 W+30,0 W, 
   USB-C1 – 5,0 V/9,0 V/12,0 V/15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V/3,25 A, maks. 65,0 W
   USB-C2 – 5,0 V/9,0 V --- 3,0 A, 12,0 V --- 2,5 A, 15,0 V --- 2,0 A, 
   20,0 V --- 1,5 A, maks. 30,0 W
   USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 15,0 W, maks. 5,0 V --- 3,0 A
   USB-C1/C2 + USB-A1/A2 – maks. 65,0 W+18,0 W
   USB-C1/C2 – 5,0 V/9,0 V/12,0 V/15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V --- 3,25 A, maks. 65,0 W
   USB-A1/A2 – 5,0 V --- 3,0 A, 9,0 V --- 2,0 A, 12,0 V --- 1,5 A, maks. 18,0 W
   Lādēšana caur trīs portiem
   USB-C1 + USB-C2 + USB-A1/A2 – maks. 45,0 W+30,0 W+18,0 W
   USB-C1 – 5,0 V/9,0 V/12,0 V/15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V --- 2,25 A, maks. 45,0 W
   USB-C2 – 5,0 V/9,0 V --- 3,0 A, 12,0 V --- 2,5 A, 15,0 V --- 2,0 A, 
   20,0 V --- 1,5 A, 30,0 W, maks.
   USB-A1/A2 – 5,0 V --- 3,0 A, 9,0 V --- 2,0 A, 12,0 V --- 1,5 A, maks. 18,0 W
   USB-C1/C2 + USB-A1 + USB-A2 – maks. 65,0 W+ (15,0 W)
   USB-C1/C2 – 5,0 V/9,0 V/12,0 V/15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V --- 3,25 A, maks. 65,0 W
   USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 5,0 V --- 3,0 A, maks. 15,0 W
   Lādēšana caur četriem portiem
   USB-C1 + USB-C2 + USB-A1 + USB-A2 – maks. 45,0 W+30,0 W+(15,0 W)
   USB-C1 – 5,0 V/9,0 V/12,0 V/15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V --- 2,25 A, maks. 45,0 W
   USB-C2 – 5,0 V/9,0 V --- 3,0 A, 12,0 V --- 2,5 A, 15,0 V --- 2,0 A, 
   20,0 V --- 1,5 A, maks. 30,0 W
   USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 5,0 V --- 3,0 A, maks. 15,0 W
• Izmēri : 113 (G) x 75 (W) x 28,6 (H) mm
• Svars : 285 g
Drošības informācija
Pirms lietošanas nepieciešams rūpīgi izlasīt šos drošības norādījumus, lai izvairītos no 
miesas un īpašuma bojājumiem, ko izraisa izstrādājuma nepareiza lietošana. Jebkādas 
garantijas prasības vai naudas atmaksas nepareizas lietošanas dēļ netiks uzskatītas 
par derīgām.
• Produktu glabāt bērniem un nevarīgām personām nepieejamā vietā.
• Glabāt produktu tālu no siltuma avotiem, uzliesmojošām gāzēm, mitruma un šķidrumiem.
• Neizmantot mitru vai bojātu produktu.
• Darba temperatūrai jābūt no 0°C līdz 25°C.
• Uzmanīties, lai nesasistu izstrādājumu, kad tas ir pievienots strāvas barošanai, lai to 

nesabojātu.
• Kategoriski nemēģināt labot, izjaukt vai iznīcināt izstrādājumu.
• Turēt produktu tālu no metāla vai strāvu pārvadošiem priekšmetiem, lai izvairītos no 

īssavienojuma.
• Likvidēt produktu saskaņā ar vietējiem likumiem un noteikumiem.

Šī ierīce atbilst Direktīvai 2009/125/EK, ar ko nosaka vispārīgos principus ekodizaina prasību 
noteikšanai ar enerģiju saistītiem ražojumiem, Direktīvai 2014/30/ES par elektromagnētisko 
savietojamību, Zemsprieguma Direktīvai 2014/35/ES, RoHS Direktīvai 2011/65/ES.
Neizmest elektroierīces nešķirotos sadzīves atkritumos. Izmantot atsevišķus savākšanas 
punktus. Lūdzam sazināties ar pašvaldību, lai iegūtu informāciju par pieejamajām savākšanas 
sistēmām. Ja elektroierīces tiek izmestas poligonos, bīstamās vielas var nokļūt gruntsūdeņos 
un barības ķēdē, kaitējot Tavai veselībai un labsajūtai.
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NOLes bruksanvisningen nøye før bruk.
Oppbevar manualen for fremtidig referanse.
Slik bruker du produktet ditt
1. Koble GaN-laderen til en stikkontakt.
2. Koble enhetene dine til USB-portene. GaN-laderen kan lade opptil 4 enheter 

samtidig. For å lade med 100W anbefales det å bruke en sertifisert kabel som kan 
støtte 100W eller mer. 

 Spesifikasjoner
• Inngang : AC 110-240V~, 50 / 60Hz, 2.0A Maks.
• Utgang : Lading med én port
   USB-C1/C2 – 5,0 V / 9,0 V / 12,0 V / 15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V --- 5,0 A, 
   100,0 W Maks.
   USB-A1/A2 – 5,0 V --- 30 A, 9,0 V --- 2,0 A, 12,0 V --- 1,5 A, 18,0 W Maks.
   Lading med to porter
   USB-C1 + USB-C2 – 65,0 W + 30,0 W, Maks.
   USB-C1 – 5,0 V / 9,0 V / 12,0 V / 15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V / 3,25 A, 65,0 W, Maks.
   USB-C2 – 5,0 V / 9,0 V --- 3,0 A, 12,0 V --- 2,5 A, 15,0 V --- 2,0 A, 
   20,0 V --- 1,5 A, 30,0 W, Maks.
   USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 15,0 W, Maks. 5,0 V --- 3,0 A
   USB-C1/C2 + USB-A1/A2 – 65,0 W+18,0 W, Maks.
   USB-C1/C2 – 5,0 V / 9,0 V / 12,0 V / 15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V --- 3,25 A, 
   65,0 W, Maks.
   USB-A1/A2 – 5,0 V --- 3,0 A, 9,0 V --- 2,0 A, 12,0 V --- 1,5 A, 18,0 W, Maks.
   Lading med tre porter
   USB-C1 + USB-C2 + USB-A1/A2 – 45,0 W+30,0 W + 18,0 W, Maks.
   USB-C1 – 5,0 V / 9,0 V / 12,0 V / 15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V --- 2,25 A, 45,0 W, Max.
   USB-C2 – 5,0 V / 9,0 V --- 3,0 A, 12,0 V --- 2,5 A, 15,0 V --- 2,0 A, 
   20,0 V --- 1,5 A, 30,0 W, Maks.
   USB-A1/A2 – 5,0 V --- 3,0 A, 9,0 V --- 2,0 A, 12,0 V --- 1,5 A, 18,0 W, Maks.
   USB-C1/C2 + USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 65,0 W+ (15,0 W), Maks.
   USB-C1/C2 – 5,0 V / 9,0 V / 12,0 V / 15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V --- 3,25 A, 
   65,0 W, Maks.
   USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 5,0 V --- 3,0 A, 15,0 W, Maks.
   USB-A: 5,0V --- 3,0A, 9,0V --- 2,0A, 12,0V --- 1,5A
   Lading med fire porter
   USB-C1 + USB-C2 + USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 45,0 W+30,0 W+(15,0 W), Maks.
   USB-C1 – 5,0 V / 9,0 V / 12,0 V / 15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V --- 2,25 A, 45,0 W, Max.
   USB-C2 – 5,0 V / 9,0 V --- 3,0 A, 12,0 V --- 2,5 A, 15,0 V --- 2,0 A, 
   20,0 V --- 1,5 A, 30,0 W, Maks.
   USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 5,0 V --- 3,0 A, 15,0 W, Maks.
• Dimensjoner : 113 (L) x 75 (W) x 28,6 (H) mm
• Vekt : 285 g
Sikkerhetsinformasjon
Les følgende sikkerhetsnotater nøye før bruk for å unngå personskader og skader på 
eiendom forårsaket av feil bruk av produktet. Eventuelle garantikrav eller returer 
forårsaket av feilbruk vil ikke bli akseptert.
• Hold produktet unna barn og personer med nedsatt funksjonsevne.
• Hold produktet unna varmekilder, brennbar gass, fuktighet og væsker.
• Ikke bruk et vått eller på annen måte skadet produkt.
• Driftstemperaturen bør være mellom 0 °C og 25 °C.
• Vær forsiktig så du ikke skader produktet mens det er tilkoblet for å unngå skade.
• Ikke forsøk å reparere, demontere eller ødelegge produktet på noen måte.
• Hold produktet unna metalliske eller ledende gjenstander for å unngå kortslutning.
• Kast produktet i henhold til lokale lover og forskrifter.

Denne enheten er i samsvar med Ecodesign-direktivet for energirelaterte produkter 2009 / 125 
/ EC, EMC-direktivet 2014 / 30 / EU, Lavspenningsdirektivet 2014 / 35 / EU, RoHS-direktivet 
2011 / 65 / EU. 
Ikke kast elektriske apparater som usortert kommunalt avfall, bruk separate innsamlingsfasiliteter. 
Kontakt din lokale myndighet for informasjon om tilgjengelige innsamlingssystemer. Hvis elektriske 
apparater kastes på søppelfyllinger eller deponier, kan farlige stoffer lekke ut i grunnvannet og 
komme inn i næringskjeden, noe som kan skade helsen og velværet ditt. 
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NLLees de gebruiksaanwijzing grondig door voor gebruik.
Bewaar de gebruiksaanwijzing voor toekomstig gebruik.
Uw product gebruiken
1. Steek de stekker van GaN-lader in een stopcontact.
2. Sluit uw apparaten aan op de USB-poorten. De GaN-lader kan maximaal 4 

apparaten tegelijk opladen. Om op te laden met 100 W raden wij u aan een 
gecertificeerde kabel te gebruiken die 100 W of meer ondersteunt.

Specificaties
• Ingang : AC 110-240 V~, 50/60 Hz, 2,0 A max.
• Uitgang : Opladen via één poort
   USB-C1/C2 – 5,0 V/9,0 V/12,0 V/15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V --- 5,0 A, 100 W max.
   1USB-A1/A2 – 5,0 V --- 3,0A, 9,0 V --- 2,0A, 12,0 V --- 1,5A, 18,0 W max.
   Opladen via twee poorten
   USB-C1 + USB-C2 – 65 W + 30 W, max.
   USB-C1 – 5,0 V/9,0 V/12,0 V/15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V/3,25 A, 65 W, max.
   USB-C2 – 5,0 V/9,0V --- 3,0A, 12,0 V --- 2,5A, 15,0 V --- 2,0A, 
   20,0 V --- 1,5A, 30 W, max.
   USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 15,0 W, max. 5,0 V --- 3,0 A
   USB-C1/C2 + USB-A1/A2 – 65 W + 18,0 W, max.
   USB-C1/C2 – 5,0 V/9,0 V/12,0 V/15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V --- 3,25 A, 65 W, max.
   USB-A1/A2 – 5,0 V --- 3,0 A, 9,0 V --- 2,0 A, 12,0 V --- 1,5 A, 18,0 W, max.
   Opladen via drie poorten
   USB-C1 + USB-C2 + USB-A1/A2 – 45 W + 30 W + 18,0 W, max.
   USB-C1 – 5,0 V/9,0 V/12,0 V/15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V --- 2,25 A, 45 W, max.
   USB-C2 – 5,0 V/9,0 V --- 3,0 A, 12,0 V --- 2,5 A, 15,0 V --- 2,0 A, 
   20,0 V --- 1,5 A, 30 W, max.
   USB-A1/A2 – 5,0 V --- 3,0 A, 9,0 V --- 2,0 A, 12,0 V --- 1,5 A, 18,0 W, max.
   USB-C1/C2 + USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 65 W+ (15,0 W), max.
   USB-C1/C2 – 5,0 V/9,0 V/12,0 V/15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V --- 3,25 A, 65 W, max.
   USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 5,0 V --- 3,0 A, 15,0 W, max.
   Opladen via vier poorten
   USB-C1 + USB-C2 + USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 45 W + 30 W+ (15,0 W), max.
   USB-C1 – 5,0 V/9,0 V/12,0 V/15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V --- 2,25 A, 45 W, max.
   USB-C2 – 5,0 V/9,0 V --- 3,0 A, 12,0 V --- 2,5 A, 15,0 V --- 2,0 A, 
   20,0 V --- 1,5 A, 30 W, max.
   USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 5,0 V --- 3,0 A, 15,0 W, max.
• Afmetingen : 113 (L) x 75 (B) x 28,6 (H) mm
• Gewicht : 285 g
Veiligheidsinformatie
Lees de onderstaande veiligheidsvoorschriften zorgvuldig door voordat u het product 
gebruikt om persoonlijk letsel en schade aan eigendommen als gevolg van onjuist 
gebruik van het product te voorkomen. Garantieclaims of retourzendingen die het 
gevolg zijn van misbruik, worden niet geaccepteerd.
• Houd het product uit de buurt van kinderen en mindervaliden.
• Houd het product uit de buurt van warmtebronnen, brandbaar gas, vochtigheid en vloeistoffen.
• Gebruik geen nat of anderszins beschadigd product.
• De bedrijfstemperatuur moet tussen 0°C en 25°C liggen
• Zorg ervoor dat het product niet valt terwijl het is aangesloten om schade te voorkomen.
• Probeer het product niet te repareren, uit elkaar te halen of te vernielen op welke manier dan ook.
• Houd het product uit de buurt van metalen of geleidende voorwerpen om 

kortsluiting te voorkomen.
• Gooi het product weg volgens de lokale wet- en regelgeving.

Dit apparaat voldoet aan de Ecodesign-richtlijn voor energiegerelateerde producten 
2009/125/EG, de EMC-richtlijn 2014/30/EU, de Laagspanningsrichtlijn 2014/35/EU en de 
RoHS-richtlijn 2011/65/EU.
Gooi elektrische apparaten niet weg als ongesorteerd huishoudelijk afval. Gebruik hiervoor 
aparte inzamelingsfaciliteiten. Neem contact op met uw lokale overheid voor informatie over de 
beschikbare inzamelingssystemen. Als elektrische apparaten op stortplaatsen terechtkomen, 
kunnen gevaarlijke stoffen in het grondwater lekken en in de voedselketen terechtkomen, wat 
schadelijk is voor uw gezondheid en welzijn.
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PLLeia atentamente o manual de instruções antes da utilização.
Conserve o manual para referência futura.
Utilizar o seu produto
1. Ligue o carregador GaN a uma tomada elétrica.
2. Ligue os seus dispositivos às portas USB. O carregador GaN pode carregar até 4 

dispositivos ao mesmo tempo. Para carregar a 100W, sugerimos que utilize um 
cabo certificado capaz de suportar 100W ou superior.

Especificações
• Entrada : AC 110-240 V, 50/60 Hz, 2,0 A máx.
• Saída : Carregamento através de uma porta
   USB-C1/C2 – 5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V --- 3.0A, 20.0V --- 5.0A, 100.0W máx.
   USB-A1/A2 – 5.0V --- 3.0A, 9.0V --- 2.0A, 12.0V --- 1.5A, 18.0W máx.
   Carregamento através de duas portas
   USB-C1 + USB-C2 – 65.0W+30.0W, máx.
   USB-C1 – 5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V --- 3.0A, 20.0V/3.25A, 65.0W, máx.
   USB-C2 – 5.0V/9.0V --- 3.0A, 12.0V --- 2.5A, 15.0V --- 2.0A, 
   20.0V --- 1.5A, 30.0W, máx.
   USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 15.0W, máx. 5.0V --- 3.0A
   USB-C1/C2 + USB-A1/A2 – 65.0W+18.0W, máx.
   USB-C1/C2 – 5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V --- 3.0A, 20.0V --- 3.25A, 65.0W, máx.
   USB-A1/A2 – 5.0V --- 3.0A, 9.0V --- 2.0A, 12.0V --- 1.5A, 18.0W, máx.
   Carregamento através de três portas
   USB-C1 + USB-C2 + USB-A1/A2 – 45.0W+30.0W+18.0W, máx.
   USB-C1 – 5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V --- 3.0A, 20.0V --- 2.25A, 45.0W, máx.
   USB-C2 – 5.0V/9.0V --- 3.0A, 12.0V --- 2.5A, 15.0V --- 2.0A, 
   20.0V --- 1.5A, 30.0W, máx.
   USB-A1/A2 – 5.0V --- 3.0A, 9.0V --- 2.0A, 12.0V --- 1.5A, 18.0W, máx.
   USB-C1/C2 + USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 65.0W+ (15.0W), máx.
   USB-C1/C2 – 5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V --- 3.0A, 20.0V --- 3.25A, 65.0W, máx.
   USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 5.0V --- 3.0A, 15.0W, máx.
   Carregamento através de quatro portas
   USB-C1 + USB-C2 + USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 45.0W+30.0W+(15.0W), máx.
   USB-C1 – 5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V --- 3.0A, 20.0V --- 2.25A, 45.0W, máx.
   USB-C2 – 5.0V/9.0V --- 3.0A, 12.0V --- 2.5A, 15.0V --- 2.0A, 
   20.0V --- 1.5A, 30.0W, máx.
   USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 5.0V --- 3.0A, 15.0W, máx.
• Dimensões : 113 (C) x 75 (L) x 28,6 (A) mm
• Peso : 285 g
Informações de segurança
Leia atentamente as notas de segurança que se seguem antes da utilização para 
evitar quaisquer ferimentos e danos materiais causados pelo uso indevido do produto. 
Não serão aceites quaisquer reclamações de garantia ou devoluções causadas por 
utilizações incorretas.
• Mantenha o produto fora do alcance de crianças e pessoas doentes.
• Mantenha o produto afastado de fontes de calor, gás combustível, humidade e líquidos.
• Não opere um produto molhado ou com outro tipo de danos.
• A temperatura de funcionamento deve situar-se entre 0 ºC e 25 ºC.
• Evite choques com o produto enquanto este estiver ligado à corrente para evitar danos.
• Não tente reparar, desmontar ou destruir o produto de forma alguma.
• Mantenha o produto afastado de objetos metálicos ou condutores para evitar curto-circuito.
• Elimine o produto de acordo com as disposições legais e os regulamentos 

locais.acjami.
Este dispositivo está em conformidade com a diretiva de conceção ecológica dos 
produtos relacionados com o consumo de energia 2009/125/CE, a diretiva CEM 
2014/30/UE, a diretiva de baixa tensão 2014/35/UE e a diretiva RoHS 2011/65/UE.
Não elimine os aparelhos elétricos como resíduos urbanos indiferenciados, utilize 
instalações de recolha próprias. Contacte as autoridades locais para obter 
informações sobre os sistemas de recolha disponíveis. Se os aparelhos elétricos 
forem descartados em aterros ou lixeiras, as substâncias perigosas podem infiltrar-se 
nas águas subterrâneas e entrar na cadeia alimentar, prejudicando a sua saúde e 
bem-estar.
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PTLeia atentamente o manual de instruções antes da utilização.
Conserve o manual para referência futura.
Utilizar o seu produto
1. Ligue o carregador GaN a uma tomada elétrica.
2. Ligue os seus dispositivos às portas USB. O carregador GaN pode carregar até 

4 dispositivos ao mesmo tempo. Para carregar a 100W, sugerimos que utilize 
um cabo certificado capaz de suportar 100W ou superior.

Especificações
• Entrada : AC 110-240 V, 50/60 Hz, 2,0 A máx.
• Saída : Carregamento através de uma porta
   USB-C1/C2 – 5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V --- 3.0A, 20.0V --- 5.0A, 100.0W máx.
   USB-A1/A2 – 5.0V --- 3.0A, 9.0V --- 2.0A, 12.0V --- 1.5A, 18.0W máx.
   Carregamento através de duas portas
   USB-C1 + USB-C2 – 65.0W+30.0W, máx.
   USB-C1 – 5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V --- 3.0A, 20.0V/3.25A, 65.0W, máx.
   USB-C2 – 5.0V/9.0V --- 3.0A, 12.0V --- 2.5A, 15.0V --- 2.0A, 
   20.0V --- 1.5A, 30.0W, máx.
   USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 15.0W, máx. 5.0V --- 3.0A
   USB-C1/C2 + USB-A1/A2 – 65.0W+18.0W, máx.
   USB-C1/C2 – 5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V --- 3.0A, 20.0V --- 3.25A, 65.0W, máx.
   USB-A1/A2 – 5.0V --- 3.0A, 9.0V --- 2.0A, 12.0V --- 1.5A, 18.0W, máx.
   Carregamento através de três portas
   USB-C1 + USB-C2 + USB-A1/A2 – 45.0W+30.0W+18.0W, máx.
   USB-C1 – 5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V --- 3.0A, 20.0V --- 2.25A, 45.0W, máx.
   USB-C2 – 5.0V/9.0V --- 3.0A, 12.0V --- 2.5A, 15.0V --- 2.0A, 
   20.0V --- 1.5A, 30.0W, máx.
   USB-A1/A2 – 5.0V --- 3.0A, 9.0V --- 2.0A, 12.0V --- 1.5A, 18.0W, máx.
   USB-C1/C2 + USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 65.0W+ (15.0W), máx.
   USB-C1/C2 – 5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V --- 3.0A, 20.0V --- 3.25A, 65.0W, máx.
   USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 5.0V --- 3.0A, 15.0W, máx.
   Carregamento através de quatro portas
   USB-C1 + USB-C2 + USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 45.0W+30.0W+(15.0W), máx.
   USB-C1 – 5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V --- 3.0A, 20.0V --- 2.25A, 45.0W, máx.
   USB-C2 – 5.0V/9.0V --- 3.0A, 12.0V --- 2.5A, 15.0V --- 2.0A, 
   20.0V --- 1.5A, 30.0W, máx.
   USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 5.0V --- 3.0A, 15.0W, máx.
• Dimensões : 113 (C) x 75 (L) x 28,6 (A) mm
• Peso : 285 g
Informações de segurança
Leia atentamente as notas de segurança que se seguem antes da utilização para 
evitar quaisquer ferimentos e danos materiais causados pelo uso indevido do produto. 
Não serão aceites quaisquer reclamações de garantia ou devoluções causadas por 
utilizações incorretas.
• Mantenha o produto fora do alcance de crianças e pessoas doentes.
• Mantenha o produto afastado de fontes de calor, gás combustível, humidade e líquidos.
• Não opere um produto molhado ou com outro tipo de danos.
• A temperatura de funcionamento deve situar-se entre 0 ºC e 25 ºC.
• Evite choques com o produto enquanto este estiver ligado à corrente para evitar danos.
• Não tente reparar, desmontar ou destruir o produto de forma alguma.
• Mantenha o produto afastado de objetos metálicos ou condutores para evitar 

curto-circuito.
• Elimine o produto de acordo com as disposições legais e os regulamentos locais.

Este dispositivo está em conformidade com a diretiva de conceção ecológica dos 
produtos relacionados com o consumo de energia 2009/125/CE, a diretiva CEM 
2014/30/UE, a diretiva de baixa tensão 2014/35/UE e a diretiva RoHS 2011/65/UE.
Não elimine os aparelhos elétricos como resíduos urbanos indiferenciados, utilize 
instalações de recolha próprias. Contacte as autoridades locais para obter informações 
sobre os sistemas de recolha disponíveis. Se os aparelhos elétricos forem descartados 
em aterros ou lixeiras, as substâncias perigosas podem infiltrar-se nas águas 
subterrâneas e entrar na cadeia alimentar, prejudicando a sua saúde e bem-estar.
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ROÎnainte de utilizare, citiți cu atenție instrucțiunile de utilizare.
Păstrați instrucțiunile pentru utilizare ulterioară.
Utilizarea produsului
1. Conectați încărcătorul GaN la o priză electrică.
2. Conectați dispozitivele la porturile USB. Încărcătorul GaN poate încărca maximum 4 

dispozitive simultan. Pentru a încărca cu o putere de 100 W, se recomandă utilizarea 
unui cablu certificat care suportă o putere de 100 W sau mai mare.

Date tehnice
• Intrare : AC 110-240V~, 50/60Hz, maks. 2,0A 
• Ieire : Încărcare printr-un singur port
   USB-C1/C2 – 5,0 V/9,0 V/12,0 V/15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V --- 5,0 A, max. 100,0 W
   USB-A1/A2 – 5,0 V --- 3,0 A, 9,0 V --- 2,0 A, 12,0 V --- 1,5 A, max.  18,0 W
   Încărcare prin două porturi
   USB-C1 + USB-C2 – max. 65,0 W+30,0 W, 
   USB-C1 – 5,0 V/9,0 V/12,0 V/15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V/3,25 A, max.  65,0 W
   USB-C2 – 5,0 V/9,0 V --- 3,0 A, 12,0 V --- 2,5 A, 15,0 V --- 2,0 A, 
   20,0 V --- 1,5 A, max.  30,0 W
   USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 15,0 W, max.  5,0 V --- 3,0 A
   USB-C1/C2 + USB-A1/A2 – max. 65,0 W+18,0 W
   USB-C1/C2 – 5,0 V/9,0 V/12,0 V/15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V --- 3,25 A, max.  65,0 W
   USB-A1/A2 – 5,0 V --- 3,0 A, 9,0 V --- 2,0 A, 12,0 V --- 1,5 A, max. 18,0 W
   Încărcare prin trei porturi
   USB-C1 + USB-C2 + USB-A1/A2 – max.  45,0 W+30,0 W+18,0 W
   USB-C1 – 5,0 V/9,0 V/12,0 V/15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V --- 2,25 A, max.  45,0 W
   USB-C2 – 5,0 V/9,0 V --- 3,0 A, 12,0 V --- 2,5 A, 15,0 V --- 2,0 A, 
   20,0 V --- 1,5 A, 30,0 W, max. 
   USB-A1/A2 – 5,0 V --- 3,0 A, 9,0 V --- 2,0 A, 12,0 V --- 1,5 A, max. 18,0 W
   USB-C1/C2 + USB-A1 + USB-A2 – max.  65,0 W+ (15,0 W)
   USB-C1/C2 – 5,0 V/9,0 V/12,0 V/15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V --- 3,25 A, max.  65,0 W
   USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 5,0 V --- 3,0 A, max.  15,0 W
   Încărcare prin patru porturi
   USB-C1 + USB-C2 + USB-A1 + USB-A2 – max.  45,0 W+30,0 W+(15,0 W)
   USB-C1 – 5,0 V/9,0 V/12,0 V/15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V --- 2,25 A, max.  45,0 W
   USB-C2 – 5,0 V/9,0 V --- 3,0 A, 12,0 V --- 2,5 A, 15,0 V --- 2,0 A, 
   20,0 V --- 1,5 A, max.  30,0 W
   USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 5,0 V --- 3,0 A, max.  15,0 W
• Dimensiuni : 113 (lung.) x 75 (lăț.) x 28,6 (înălț.) mm
• Greutate : 285 g
Informații privind siguranța
Înainte de utilizare, citiți cu atenție următoarele observații privind siguranța pentru a 
evita rănirea corporală și daunele materiale cauzate de utilizarea necorespunzătoare a 
produsului. Orice reclamații de garanție sau returnări cauzate de utilizarea 
necorespunzătoare nu vor fi considerate întemeiate.
• Păstrați produsul departe de accesul copiilor și al persoanelor cu handicap.
• Păstrați produsul departe de sursele de căldură, gaze inflamabile, umiditate și lichide.
• Nu utilizați produsul umed sau deteriorat.
• Temperatura de operare trebuie să fie între 0 °C și 25 °C.
• Aveți grijă să nu spargeți produsul atunci când este conectat la sursa de alimentare 

pentru a evita distrugerea acestuia.
• Nu încercați în niciun caz să reparați, să demontați sau să distrugeți produsul.
• Păstrați produsul departe de obiectele metalice sau conductoare pentru a evita scurtcircuitele.
• Eliminați produsul conform legislației și reglementărilor locale.

Acest dispozitiv este conform cu Directiva 2009/125/CE care stabilește principiile 
generale de stabilire a cerințelor de ecodesign pentru produsele legate de energie, 
Directiva 2014/30/UE privind compatibilitatea electromagnetică, Directiva cu tensiune 
joasă 2014/35/UE, Directiva RoHS 2011/65/UE.
Nu aruncați aparatele electrice la gunoiul menajer nesortat. Folosiți puncte de 
colectare separate. Contactați autoritățile locale pentru informații despre sistemele de 
colectare disponibile. Dacă aparatele electrice sunt aruncate la gropile de gunoi, 
substanțele periculoase pot ajunge în apele subterane și în lanțul alimentar, afectând 
sănătatea și bunăstarea dvs.
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SELäs bruksanvisningen noggrant före användning.
Spara bruksanvisningen för framtida behov.
Så här använder du produkten
1. Anslut GaN-laddaren till ett eluttag.
2. Anslut dina enheter till USB-portarna. GaN-laddaren kan ladda upp till 4 enheter 

samtidigt. För att ladda med 100 W rekommenderas att använda en godkänd kabel 
som klarar 100 W eller mer. 

Egenskaper
• Ingång : AC 110–240 V~, 50/60 Hz, 2,0 A Max
• Utgång : Laddning via en port
   USB-C1/C2 – 5,0 V/9,0 V/12,0 V/15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V --- 5,0 A, 100 W Max.
   USB-A1/A2 – 5,0 V --- 3,0 A, 9,0 V --- 2,0 A, 12,0 V --- 1,5 A, 18,0 W Max.
   Laddning via två portar
   USB-C1 + USB-C2 – 65,0 W + 30,0 W, Max.
   USB-C1 – 5,0 V/9,0 V/12,0 V/15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V/3,25 A, 65,0 W, Max.
   USB-C2 – 5,0 V/9,0 V --- 3,0 A, 12,0 V --- 2,5 A, 15,0 V --- 2,0 A, 
   20,0 V --- 1,5 A, 30,0 W, Max.
   USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 15,0 W, Max. 5,0 V --- 3,0 A
   USB-C1/C2 + USB-A1/A2 – 65,0 W+18,0 W, Max. 
   USB-C1/C2 – 5,0 V/9,0 V/12,0 V/15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V --- 3,25 A, 65,0 W, Max.
   USB-A1/A2 – 5,0 V --- 3,0 A, 9,0 V --- 2,0 A, 12,0 V --- 1,5 A, 18,0 W, Max.
   Laddning via tre portar
   USB-C1 + USB-C2 + USB-A1/A2 – 45,0 W + 30,0 W + 18,0 W, Max.
   USB-C1 – 5,0 V/9,0 V/12,0 V/15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V --- 2,25 A, 45,0 W, Max.
   USB-C2 – 5,0 V/9,0 V --- 3,0 A, 12,0 V --- 2,5 A, 15,0 V --- 2,0 A, 
   20,0 V --- 1,5 A, 30,0 W, Max.
   USB-A1/A2 – 5,0 V --- 3,0 A, 9,0 V --- 2,0 A, 12,0 V --- 1,5 A, 18,0 W, Max.
   USB-C1/C2 + USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 65,0 W + (15,0 W), Max.
   USB-C1/C2 – 5,0 V/9,0 V/12,0 V/15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V --- 3,25 A, 65,0 W, Max.
   USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 5,0 V --- 3,0 A, 15,0 W, Max.
   Laddning via fyra portar
   USB-C1 + USB-C2 + USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 45,0 W + 30,0 W + (15,0 W), Max.
   USB-C1 – 5,0 V/9,0 V/12,0 V/15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V --- 2,25 A, 45,0 W, Max.
   USB-C2 – 5,0 V/9,0 V --- 3,0 A, 12,0 V --- 2,5 A, 15,0 V --- 2,0 A, 
   20,0 V --- 1,5 A, 30,0 W, Max.
   USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 5,0 V --- 3,0 A, 15,0 W, Max.
• Mått : 113 (L) x 75 (B) x 28,6 (H) mm
• Vikt : 285 g
Säkerhetsanvisningar 
Vänligen läs nedanstående säkerhetsanvisningar noggrant före användning för att undvika 
personskador och skador på egendom orsakade av felaktig användning av produkten. 
Garantikrav eller returer som orsakas av felaktig användning kommer ej att accepteras.
• Håll produkten utom räckhåll för barn och funktionsnedsatta personer.
• Håll produkten borta från värmekällor, brännbara gaser, fukt och vätskor.
• Använd ej en blöt eller på annat sätt skadad produkt.
• Driftstemperaturen bör vara mellan 0 °C och 25 °C.
• Var försiktig så att du inte stöter till produkten medan den är ansluten, för att undvika 

skador.
• Försök inte att reparera, demontera eller förstöra produkten på något sätt.
• Håll produkten borta från metalliska eller ledande föremål för att undvika 

kortslutning.
• Gör dig av med produkten enligt lokala lagar och förordningar.

Denna enhet uppfyller kraven enligt direktivet om ekodesign för energirelaterade 
produkter 2009/125/EC, EMC-direktivet 2014/30/EU, lågspänningsdirektivet 
2014/35/EU och RoHS-direktivet 2011/65/EU. 
Släng inte elektriska apparater som osorterat kommunalt avfall, använd separata 
återvinningsstationer. Kontakta din kommun för information om tillgängliga 
insamlingssystem. Om elektriska apparater slängs i naturen eller som restavfall kan 
farliga ämnen läcka ut i grundvattnet och komma in i livsmedelskedjan, vilket skadar 
din hälsa och välbefinnande. 
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SKPred použitím si dôkladne prečítajte návod na používanie.
Návod si odložte na ďalšie používanie.
Používanie vášho výrobku
1. Zapojte nabíjačku GaN do elektrickej zásuvky.
2. Pripojte vaše zariadenia do USB portov. Nabíjačka GaN dokáže nabíjať až 4 

zariadenia súčasne. Na nabíjanie s výkonom 100 W sa odporúča použiť certifikovaný 
kábel podporujúci nabíjanie s výkonom 100 W alebo vyšším. 

Technické údaje
• Vstup : Striedavý prúd (AC) 110 – 240 V ~, 50/60 Hz, 2,0 A Max.
• Výstup : Nabíjanie z jedného portu
   USB-C1/C2 – 5,0 V/9,0 V/12,0 V/15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V --- 5,0 A, 100,0 W Max.
   USB-A1/A2 – 5,0 V --- 3,0 A, 9,0 V --- 2,0 A, 12,0 V --- 1,5 A, 18,0 W Max.
   Nabíjanie z dvoch portov
   USB-C1 + USB-C2 – 65,0 W + 30,0 W, Max.
   USB-C1 – 5,0 V/9,0 V/12,0 V/15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V/3,25 A, 65,0 W Max.
   USB-C2 – 5,0 V/9,0 V --- 3,0 A, 12,0 V --- 2,5 A, 15,0 V --- 2,0 A, 
   20,0 V --- 1,5 A, 30,0 W Max.
   USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 15,0 W, Max. 5,0 V --- 3,0 A
   USB-C1/C2 + USB-A1/A2 – 65,0 W + 18,0 W, Max.
   USB-C1/C2 – 5,0 V/9,0 V/12,0 V/15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V --- 3,25 A, 65,0 W Max.
   USB-A1/A2 – 5,0 V --- 3,0 A, 9,0 V --- 2,0 A, 12,0 V --- 1,5 A, 18,0 W Max.
   Nabíjanie z troch portov
   USB-C1 + USB-C2 + USB-A1/A2 – 45,0 W + 30,0 W + 18,0 W Max.
   USB-C1 – 5,0 V/9,0 V/12,0 V/15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V --- 2,25 A, 45,0 W Max.
   USB-C2 – 5,0 V/9,0 V --- 3,0 A, 12,0 V --- 2,5 A, 15,0 V --- 2,0 A, 
   20,0 V --- 1,5 A, 30,0 W Max.
   USB-A1/A2 – 5,0 V --- 3,0 A, 9,0 V --- 2,0 A, 12,0 V --- 1,5 A, 18,0 W Max.
   USB-C1/C2 + USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 65,0 W + (15,0 W), Max.
   USB-C1/C2 – 5,0 V/9,0 V/12,0 V/15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V --- 3,25 A, 65,0 W Max.
   USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 5,0 V --- 3,0 A, 15,0 W, Max.
   Nabíjanie štyroch portov
   USB-C1 + USB-C2 + USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 45,0 W + 30,0 W + (15,0 W), Max.
   USB-C1 – 5,0 V/9,0 V/12,0 V/15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V --- 2,25 A, 45,0 W Max.
   USB-C2 – 5,0 V/9,0 V --- 3,0 A, 12,0 V --- 2,5 A, 15,0 V --- 2,0 A, 
   20,0 V --- 1,5 A, 30,0 W Max.
   USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 5,0 V --- 3,0 A, 15,0 W, Max.
• Rozmery : 113 (D) × 75 (Š) × 28,6 (V) mm
• Hmotnosť : 285 g
Bezpečnostné informácie
Pred použitím si dôkladne prečítajte uvedené bezpečnostné informácie, aby ste sa vyhli 
zraneniam alebo škodám na majetku v dôsledku nesprávneho používania výrobku. V 
prípade nesprávneho používania zanikajú nároky na záruku alebo vrátenie výrobku.
• Výrobok uchovávajte mimo dosahu detí a nespôsobilých osôb.
• Výrobok uchovávajte mimo zdrojov tepla, výbušných plynov, vlhkosti a kvapalín.
• Nepracujte s vlhkým alebo inak poškodeným výrobkom.
• Vhodná prevádzková teplota je v rozsahu 0 °C až 25 °C.
• Dávajte pozor, aby výrobok nespadol, keď je zapojený, aby nedošlo k poškodeniu.
• Výrobok sa nepokúšajte žiadnym spôsobom opravovať, rozoberať alebo likvidovať.
• Výrobok uchovávajte mimo kovových alebo vodivých predmetov, aby ste sa vyhli 

jeho skratovaniu.
• Výrobok zlikvidujte podľa platných miestnych zákonov a predpisov.

Toto zariadenie je v súlade so smernicou 2009/125/ES o ekodizajne energeticky významných 
výrobkov, smernicou o  elektromagnetickej kompatibilite (EMC) 2014/30/EÚ, smernicou 
týkajúcou sa sprístupnenia elektrického zariadenia určeného na používanie v rámci určitých 
limitov napätia na trhu 2014/35/EÚ, smernicou o  obmedzení používania určitých 
nebezpečných látok (RoHS) 2011/65/EÚ. 
Elektrické zariadenia nevyhadzuje do komunálneho odpadu, odovzdajte ich na zberné 
miesto triedeného odpadu. Informácie o zberných miestach získate na miestnom úrade. Ak 
sa elektrické zariadenia likvidujú na smetisku alebo skládke, nebezpečné látky môžu uniknúť 
do spodnej vody a dostať sa do potravinového reťazca, a tým poškodiť vaše zdravie. 
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SLOPred uporabo natančno preberite navodila za uporabo.
Navodila za uporabo shranite, da vam bodo vedno na voljo.
Uporaba izdelka
1. Polnilnik GaN priključite v električno vtičnico.
2. Priključite naprave na vhode USB. Polnilnik GaN lahko hkrati polni do 4 naprave. Za 

polnjenje s 100 W vam priporočamo uporabo certificiranega kabla, ki podpira 100 W 
ali več. 

Specifikacije
• Vhod : AC 110–240 V~, 50/60 Hz, 2,0 A najv.
• Izhod : Enojni polnilni priključek
   USB-C1/C2 – 5,0 V/9,0 V/12,0 V/15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V --- 5,0 A, 100,0 W najv.
   USB-A1/A2 – 5,0 V --- 3,0 A, 9,0 V --- 2,0 A, 12,0 V --- 1,5 A, 18,0 W najv.
   Dvojni polnilni priključek
   USB-C1 + USB-C2 – 65,0 W + 30,0 W, najv.
   USB-C1 – 5,0 V/9,0 V/12,0 V/15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V/3,25 A, 65,0 W, najv.
   USB-C2 – 5,0 V/9,0 V --- 3,0 A, 12,0 V --- 2,5 A, 15,0 V --- 2,0 A, 
   20,0 V --- 1,5 A, 30,0 W, najv.
   USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 15,0 W, najv. 5,0 V --- 3,0 A
   USB-C1/C2 + USB-A1/A2 – 65,0 W + 18,0 W, najv.
   USB-C1/C2 – 5,0 V/9,0 V/12,0 V/15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V --- 3,25 A, 65,0 W, najv.
   USB-A1/A2 – 5,0 V --- 3,0 A, 9,0 V --- 2,0 A, 12,0 V --- 1,5 A, 18,0 W, najv.
   Trojni polnilni priključek
   USB-C1 + USB-C2 + USB-A1/A2 – 45,0 W + 30,0 W + 18,0 W, najv.
   USB-C1 – 5,0 V/9,0 V/12,0 V/15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V --- 2,25 A, 45,0 W, najv.
   USB-C2 – 5,0 V/9,0 V --- 3,0 A, 12,0 V --- 2,5 A, 15,0 V --- 2,0 A, 
   20,0 V --- 1,5 A, 30,0 W, najv.
   USB-A1/A2 – 5,0 V --- 3,0 A, 9,0 V --- 2,0 A, 12,0 V --- 1,5 A, 18,0 W, najv.
   USB-C1/C2 + USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 65,0 W + (15,0 W), najv.
   USB-C1/C2 – 5,0 V/9,0 V/12,0 V/15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V --- 3,25 A, 65,0 W, najv.
   USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 5,0 V --- 3,0 A, 15,0 W, najv.
   Štirojni polnilni priključek
   USB-C1 + USB-C2 + USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 45,0 W + 30,0 W + (15,0 W), najv.
   USB-C1 – 5,0 V/9,0 V/12,0 V/15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V --- 2,25 A, 45,0 W, najv.
   USB-C2 – 5,0 V/9,0 V --- 3,0 A, 12,0 V --- 2,5 A, 15,0 V --- 2,0 A, 
   20,0 V --- 1,5 A, 30,0 W, najv.
   USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 5,0 V --- 3,0 A, 15,0 W, najv.
• Dimenzije : 113 (D) x 75 (Š) x 28,6 (V) mm
• Teža : 285 g
Informacije o varnosti
Pred uporabo izdelka preverite varnostne napotke v nadaljevanju, da preprečite 
telesne poškodbe in materialno škodo zaradi nepravilne uporabe izdelka. Če se 
ugotovi, da je izdelek prenehal delovati zaradi nepravilne uporabe, se garancijski 
zahtevek ali vračilo izdelka zavrne.
• Izdelek hranite zunaj dosega otrok ali slabotnih oseb.
• Izdelka ne hranite v bližini virov toplote, vnetljivih plinov, vlage in tekočin.
• Ne uporabljajte izdelka, če je moker ali poškodovan.
• Delovna temperatura mora biti med 0 °C in 25 °C.
• Pazite, da ne zadenete ob priključen izdelek, sicer lahko pride do poškodb.
• Izdelka ne skušajte popraviti, razstaviti ali uničiti.
• Izdelka ne uporabljajte v bližini kovinskih ali prevodnih predmetov, ki bi lahko 

povzročili kratki stik.
• Izdelek odstranite v skladu z lokalno zakonodajo in predpisi.

Ta naprava je skladna z Direktivo o okoljsko primerni zasnovi izdelkov, povezanih z 
energijo, 2009/125/ES, Direktivo EMC 2014/30/EU, Direktivo o nizki napetosti 
2014/35/EU in Direktivo RoHS 2011/65/EU. 
Električne naprave se ne smejo odstraniti kot nesortirani komunalni odpadki, temveč 
se morajo oddati ustreznim zbirnim mestom. Glede informacij o zbiranju posebnih 
odpadkov se obrnite na lokalno upravo. Če električno opremo odstranite na 
odlagališčih, lahko nevarne snovi prodrejo v podtalnico ter s tem preidejo v 
prehranjevalno verigo in ogrozijo vaše zdravje in dobro počutje. 
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SRBPre upotrebe detaljno pročitajte uputstvo.
Uputstvo sačuvajte za narednu upotrebu.
Korišćenje proizvoda
1. Uključite GaN punjač u utičnicu za napajanje.
2. Priključite uređaje na USB portove. GaN punjač može da puni do 4 uređaja 

istovremeno. Za punjenje na 100 W preporučujemo korišćenje sertifikovanog kabla 
koji može da podrži najmanje 100 W. 

Specifikacije
• Ulaz : AC 110–240 V, 50/60 Hz, maks. 2,0 A
• Izlaz : Punjenje na jednom portu
   USB-C1/C2 – 5,0 V / 9,0 V / 12,0 V / 15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V --- 5,0 A, 100,0 W maks.
   USB-A1/A2 – 5,0 V --- 3,0 A, 9,0 V --- 2,0 A, 12,0 V --- 1,5 A, 18,0 W maks.
   Punjenje na dva porta
   USB-C1 + USB-C2 – 65,0 W + 30,0 W, maks.
   USB-C1/C2 – 5,0 V / 9,0 V / 12,0 V / 15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V / 3,25 A, 65,0 W, maks.
   USB-C2 – 5,0 V / 9,0 V --- 3,0 A, 12,0 V --- 2,5 A, 15,0 V --- 2,0 A, 
   20,0 V --- 1,5 A, 30,0 W, maks.
   USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 15,0 W, maks. 5,0 V --- 3,0 A
   USB-C1/C2 + USB-A1/A2 – 65,0 W + 18,0 W, maks.
   USB-C1/C2 – 5,0 V / 9,0 V / 12,0 V / 15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V --- 3,25 A, 65,0 W, maks.
   USB-A1/A2 – 5,0 V --- 3,0 A, 9,0 V --- 2,0 A, 12,0 V --- 1,5 A, 18,0 W, maks.
   Punjenje na tri porta
   USB-C1 + USB-C2 + USB-A1/A2 – 45,0 W + 30,0 W + 18,0 W, maks.
   USB-C1 – 5,0 V / 9,0 V / 12,0 V / 15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V --- 2,25 A, 45,0 W, maks.
   USB-C2 – 5,0 V / 9,0 V --- 3,0 A, 12,0 V --- 2,5 A, 15,0 V --- 2,0 A, 
   20,0 V --- 1,5 A, 30,0 W, maks.
   USB-A1/A2 – 5,0 V --- 3,0 A, 9,0 V --- 2,0 A, 12,0 V --- 1,5 A, 18,0 W, maks.
   USB-C1/C2 + USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 65,0 W + (15,0 W), maks.
   USB-C1/C2 – 5,0 V / 9,0 V / 12,0 V / 15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V --- 3,25 A, 65,0 W, maks.
   USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 5,0 V --- 3,0 A, 15,0 W, maks.
   USB-A: 5,0 V --- 3,0 A, 9,0 V --- 2,0 A, 12,0 V --- 1,5 A
   Punjenje sa četiri porta
   USB-C1 + USB-C2 + USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 45,0 W + 30,0 W + (15,0 W), maks.
   USB-C1 – 5,0 V / 9,0 V / 12,0 V / 15,0 V --- 3,0 A, 20,0 V --- 2,25 A, 45,0 W, maks.
   USB-C2 – 5,0 V / 9,0 V --- 3,0 A, 12,0 V --- 2,5 A, 15,0 V --- 2,0 A, 
   20,0 V --- 1,5 A, 30,0 W, maks.
   USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 5,0 V --- 3,0 A, 15,0 W, maks.
• Dimenzije : 113 (D) x 75 (Š) x 28,6 (V) mm
• Težina : 285 g
Bezbednosne napomene
Pre upotrebe pažljivo pročitajte dole navedene bezbednosne napomene, kako biste 
izbegli telesne povrede i oštećenje imovine do kojih može doći usled nepravilne 
upotrebe proizvoda. Nijedan zahtev ili povraćaj na osnovu garancije koji je uzrokovan 
zloupotrebom neće biti prihvaćen.
• Držite proizvod dalje od dece i maloletnih osoba.
• Držite proizvod dalje od izvora toplote, zapaljivih gasova, vlage i tečnosti.
• Nemojte da rukujete vlažnim ili na drugi način oštećenim proizvodom.
• Radna temperatura treba da bude između 0 i 25 °C.
• Pazite da ne srušite proizvod dok je priključen kako ne bi došlo do oštećenja.
• Nemojte pokušavati da na bilo koji način popravite, rasklopite ili uništite proizvod.
• Držite proizvod dalje od metalnih predmeta ili provodnika, kako biste izbegli kratak spoj.
• Odložite proizvod u skladu sa lokalnim zakonom i propisima.

Ovaj uređaj je usaglašen sa Direktivom o eko-dizajnu proizvoda koji koriste energiju 
2009/125/EZ, Direktivom o elektromagnetnoj kompatibilnosti 2014/30/EU, Direktivom 
o niskom naponu 2014/35/EU i Direktivom o ograničenoj upotrebi opasnih materija 
2011/65/EU. 
Električne uređaje ne odlažite kao nesortirani komunalni otpad, nego u posebnim 
objektima za sakupljanje otpada. Kontaktirajte lokalnu upravu radi informacija u vezi 
sa dostupnim sistemima sakupljanja. Ako se električni uređaji odlažu na smetlištima 
ili deponijama, opasne supstance mogu da iscure u podzemne vode i uđu u lanac 
ishrane, pa tako naruše vaše zdravlje. 
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TRKullanmadan önce kullanım talimatlarını dikkatlice okuyun.
Bu talimatları ileride başvurmak üzere saklayın.
Ürünün kullanımı
1. GaN şarj aletini elektrik prizine takın.
2. Cihazlarınızı USB bağlantı noktalarına bağlayın. GaN şarj aleti, 4 cihazı aynı anda şarj 

edebilir. 100W'ta şarj etmek için 100W veya üzerini destekleyebilen sertifikalı bir 
kablo kullanmanız tavsiye edilir. 

Özellikler
• Giriş : AC 110-240V~, 50/60Hz, 2.0A Maks.
• Çıkış : Tek Bağlantı Noktasından Şarj
   USB-C1/C2 – 5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V --- 3.0A, 20.0V --- 5.0A, 100.0W Maks.
   USB-A1/A2 – 5.0V --- 3.0A, 9.0V --- 2.0A, 12.0V --- 1.5A, 18.0W Maks.
   Çift Bağlantı Noktasından Şarj
   USB-C1 + USB-C2 – 65.0W+30.0W, Maks.
   USB-C1 – 5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V --- 3.0A, 20.0V/3.25A, 65.0W, Maks.
   USB-C2 – 5.0V/9.0V --- 3.0A, 12.0V --- 2.5A, 15.0V --- 2.0A, 
   20.0V --- 1.5A, 30.0W, Maks.
   USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 15.0W, Max. 5.0V --- 3.0A
   USB-C1/C2 + USB-A1/A2 – 65.0W+18.0W, Maks.
   USB-C1/C2 – 5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V --- 3.0A, 20.0V --- 3.25A, 65.0W, Maks.
   USB-A1/A2 – 5.0V --- 3.0A, 9.0V --- 2.0A, 12.0V --- 1.5A, 18.0W, Maks.
   Üç Bağlantı Noktasından Şarj
   USB-C1 + USB-C2 + USB-A1/A2 – 45.0W+30.0W+18.0W, Maks.
   USB-C1 – 5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V --- 3.0A, 20.0V --- 2.25A, 45.0W, Maks.
   USB-C2 – 5.0V/9.0V --- 3.0A, 12.0V --- 2.5A, 15.0V --- 2.0A, 
   20.0V --- 1.5A, 30.0W, Maks.
   USB-A1/A2 – 5.0V --- 3.0A, 9.0V --- 2.0A, 12.0V --- 1.5A, 18.0W, Maks.
   USB-C1/C2 + USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 65.0W+ (15.0W), Maks.
   USB-C1/C2 – 5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V --- 3.0A, 20.0V --- 3.25A, 65.0W, Maks.
   USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 5.0V --- 3.0A, 15.0W, Maks.
   Dört Bağlantı Noktasından Şarj
   USB-C1 + USB-C2 + USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 45.0W+30.0W+(15.0W), Maks.
   USB-C1 – 5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V --- 3.0A, 20.0V --- 2.25A, 45.0W, Maks.
   USB-C2 – 5.0V/9.0V --- 3.0A, 12.0V --- 2.5A, 15.0V --- 2.0A, 
   20.0V --- 1.5A, 30.0W, Maks.
   USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 5.0V --- 3.0A, 15.0W, Maks.
• Boyut : 113 (Uz.) x 75 (Gen.) x 28.6 (Yük.) mm
• Ağırlık : 285 g
Güvenlik bilgileri
Ürünün yanlış kullanımından kaynaklanan kişisel yaralanma ve maddi hasardan 
kaçınmak adına lütfen kullanmadan önce aşağıda belirtilen güvenlik notlarını dikkatlice 
okuyun. Herhangi bir garanti kapsamında işlem yapılması talebi veya yanlış 
kullanımdan kaynaklanan iadeler kabul edilmeyecektir.
• Ürünü çocuklardan ve engelli bireylerden uzak tutun.
• Ürünü ısı kaynaklarından, yanıcı gazlardan, nemden ve sıvı maddelerden uzak tutun.
• Islanmış veya başka şekilde hasar görmüş olan ürünü kullanmayın.
• Çalışma sıcaklığı 0°C ila 25°C arasında olmalıdır.
• Hasar görmesinden kaçınmak için fişe takılıyken ürünü çarpmamaya dikkat edin.
• Ürünü hiçbir koşulda onarmayın, parçalarına ayırmayın veya tahrip etmeyin.
• Kısa devre olmasını önlemek için ürünü metalik veya akım taşıyan iletken 

nesnelerden uzak tutun.
• Ürünü yerel yasa ve mevzuata uygun olarak bertaraf edin.

Bu cihaz, 2009/125/EC Enerji ile İlgili Ürünlerin Eco Design Direktifi,2014/30/EU EMC 
Direktifi, 2014/35/EU Alçak Gerilim Direktifi, 2011/65/EU RoHS Direktifi ile uyumludur.  
Elektrikli aletleri ayrıştırılmamış kentsel atıklarla birlikte atmayın; bunlar için ayrı toplama 
noktaları kullanın. Mevcut çöp toplama sistemleri hakkında bilgi almak için yerel yönetim 
birimleriyle iletişime geçin. Elektrikli aletlerin çöp alanlarına veya çöplüklere atılması, tehlikeli 
maddelerin yeraltı sularına ve gıda zincirine karışarak sağlığınıza ve refahınıza zarar verme 
riski taşır.
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UAПеред використанням уважно прочитайте посібник користувача.
Збережіть посібник для використання в майбутньому.
Використання продукту
1. Підключіть зарядний пристрій GaN до електричної розетки.
2. Підключіть пристрої до портів USB. Зарядний пристрій GaN може заряджати 

до 4 пристроїв одночасно. Для заряджання на 100 Вт рекомендується 
використовувати сертифікований кабель, який підтримує 100 Вт або вище.

Технічні параметри
• Вхід : змінний струм 110-240 В~, 50/60 Гц, макс. 2,0А
• Вихід : Зарядка через один порт
   USB-C1/C2 – 5,0 В/9,0 В/12,0 В/15,0 В --- 3,0 A, 20,0 В --- 5,0 A, макс. 100,0 Вт
   USB-A1/A2 – 5,0 В --- 3,0 А, 9,0 В --- 2,0 А, 12,0 В --- 1,5 А, макс. 18,0 Вт
   Зарядка через два порти
   USB-C1 + USB-C2 – макс. 65,0 Вт + 30,0 Вт,
   USB-C1 – 5,0 В/9,0 В/12,0 В/15,0 В --- 3,0 A, 20,0 В/3,25 A, макс. 65,0 Вт
   USB-C2 – 5,0 В/9,0 В --- 3,0 А, 12,0 В --- 2,5 А, 15,0 В --- 2,0 А, 
   20,0 В --- 1,5 А, макс. 30,0 Вт
   USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 15,0 Вт, макс. 5,0 В --- 3,0 A
   USB-C1/C2 + USB-A1/A2 – макс. 65,0 Вт + 18,0 Вт
   USB-C1/C2 – 5,0 В/9,0 В/12,0 В/15,0 В --- 3,0 A, 20,0 В --- 3,25 A, макс. 65,0 Вт
   USB-A1/A2 – 5,0 В --- 3,0 А, 9,0 В --- 2,0 А, 12,0 В --- 1,5 А, макс. 18,0 Вт
   Зарядка через три порти
   USB-C1 + USB-C2 + USB-A1/A2 – макс. 45,0 Вт + 30,0 Вт + 18,0 Вт
   USB-C1 – 5,0 В/9,0 В/12,0 В/15,0 В --- 3,0 A, 20,0 В --- 2,25 A, макс. 45,0 Вт
   USB-C2 – 5,0 В/9,0 В --- 3,0 А, 12,0 В --- 2,5 А, 15,0 В --- 2,0 А, 
   20,0 В --- 1,5 А, 30 ,0 Вт, макс.
   USB-A1/A2 – 5,0 В --- 3,0 А, 9,0 В --- 2,0 А, 12,0 В --- 1,5 А, макс. 18,0 Вт
   USB-C1/C2 + USB-A1 + USB-A2 – макс. 65,0 Вт+ (15,0 Вт)
   USB-C1/C2 – 5,0 В/9,0 В/12,0 В/15,0 В --- 3,0 A, 20,0 В --- 3,25 A, макс. 65,0 Вт
   USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 5,0 В --- 3,0 А, макс. 15,0 Вт
   Зарядка через чотири порти
   USB-C1 + USB-C2 + USB-A1 + USB-A2 – макс. 45,0 Вт+30,0 Вт+(15,0 Вт)
   USB-C1 – 5,0 В/9,0 В/12,0 В/15,0 В --- 3,0 A, 20,0 В --- 2,25 A, макс. 45,0 Вт
   USB-C2 – 5,0 В/9,0 В --- 3,0 А, 12,0 В --- 2,5 А, 15,0 В --- 2,0 А, 
   20,0 В --- 1,5 А, макс. 30,0 Вт
   USB-A1 + USB-A2 – 5,0 В --- 3,0 А, макс. 15,0 Вт
• Розміри : 113 (Д) x 75 (Ш) x 28,6 (В) мм
• Вага : 285 г
Інформація про безпеку
Будь ласка, уважно прочитайте наведені нижче вказівки з безпеки перед 
використанням, щоб уникнути травм і пошкодження майна через неправильне 
використання виробу. Будь-які претензії по гарантії або відшкодування через 
неправильне використання не будуть вважатися дійсними.
• Зберігайте виріб у недоступному для дітей та немічних людей місці.
• Тримайте виріб подалі від джерел тепла, легкозаймистих газів, вологи та рідин.
• Не використовуйте мокрий або пошкоджений виріб.
• Робоча температура має складати від 0°C до 25°C.
• Будьте обережні, щоб не розбити виріб, коли він підключений до джерела 

живлення, щоб уникнути його пошкодження.
• Категорично забороняється ремонтувати, розбирати або знищувати виріб.
• Тримайте виріб подалі від металевих або струмопровідних предметів, щоб 

уникнути короткого замикання.
• Утилізуйте продукт відповідно до місцевих законів і правил.

Цей пристрій відповідає Директиві 2009/125/EC, що встановлює загальні 
принципи для встановлення вимог екодизайну для продуктів, пов’язаних з 
енергією, Директиві щодо електромагнітної сумісності 2014/30/ЄС, Директиві 
щодо низької напруги 2014/35/ЄС та Директиві RoHS 2011/65/ЄС.
Не викидайте електрообладнання разом із несортованим побутовим сміттям, 
використовуйте окремі пункти збору. Щоб отримати інформацію про доступні 
системи збору, зверніться до місцевих органів влади. Якщо електроприлади 
утилізуються на звалищах, небезпечні речовини можуть потрапити в ґрунтові 
води та харчовий ланцюг, завдаючи шкоди вашому здоров’ю та самопочуттю.
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Information for end-users as per 
COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) 2019/1782

Manufacturer’s 
name, trademark, 
commercial registration 
number and address

GP Battery Marketing (HK) Limited
7/F, 16W, HK Science Park, N.T., 
Hong Kong

Model Identifier GM4A

Input voltage (unit: V) 110-240V

Input AC frequency
(unit: Hz) 50/60 Hz

Output voltage (unit: V) USB-C:
5.0V, 9.0V, 12.0V, 15.0V, 20.0V
USB-A:
5.0V, 9.0V, 12.0V

Output current (unit: A) USB-C:
3.0A, 5.0A
USB-A:
3.0A, 2.0A, 1.5A

Output power (unit: W) USB-C1/C2 – 100.0W Max.
USB-A1/A2 – 18.0W Max. 
USB-C1 + USB-C2 + USB-A1 + 
USB-A2 (45.0W+30.0W+(15.0W), Max.)

Average active efficiency
(unit: %) 84.93%

Efficiency at low load
(10%) 78.79%

No-load power
consumption (unit: W) 0.27W
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